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THE GRANGE WHOLESALE SUPPLY 00, LTD.,

126 KING STREET EAST, TORONTO,

Is the only chartered joint stock farmers co-operative company in

Canada.

It ie governed ^by a Board of five Directors, who are appointed

annually by the Shareholders, and the whole business is audited annually

by a Chartered Accountant. The business averaged an advance of about

$80. 00 per day last year over previous year, and the trade is constantly

increasing.

We receive in butter, eggs, poultry, potatoes, &c. , &c. , from farmers

and sell them out to our city customers. We have a large city connection

and we require all the choice butter and real fresh eggs we can get. We
might say here that we have had a great many very stale eggs sent us as

fresh eggs thin summer. This is very injurious to our trade and we hope
it will not occur so often in the future. We would be pleased to have

every farmers association, and all those who want to procure No. 1 goods
at first cost to write us or come and see us and be convinced that we are

just what we represent ourselves to be. We buy direct from the manu
facturers in large quantities and sell direct to all consumers, having only
the legitimate cost of handling added.

Soliciting your hearty co-operation,

We are, yours respectfully,

R. Y. MANNING,
MANAGER.

Some secretaries write for special inducements to order from us,

saying they have been offered 1 per cent, commission from other houses*

Some secretaries say they receive presents for themselves when they
receive the goods, and so on. We leave the matter of remunerating your
secretaries with every lodge. But we will never try to get your patron

age by bribing your secretary on the quiet.

We will send you the very best goods at the lowest price we can and
we will always try to do as we would be done by.

Yours very truly,

R. Y. MANNING,

40 2^4 MAKAOFR-
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To prove to those who are not acquainted with this Company that

there is no fraud or deception in connection with it, we got the Grand

Association of the Patrons of Industry, and also the Dominion Grange,
when in session here, to appoint committees to investigate our- stock and
our mode of doing business, and to report back to their meetings what

they thought of the Company. After the matter had been fully discussed

by the delegates in general, the following reports were passed and signed

by such names as are of themselves a guarantee of justness, and which we
are proud to have as our supporters. We give you the reports, and solicit

your hearty co-operation.

TORONTO, March, 1894.

We, your committee appointed to visit the Grange Wholesale Co. s

Store, beg leave to report, and having done so and enquired into the

principles on which they conduct their business, we are of the opinion that

the principles are just and equitable, and that the prices and quality of

goods for sale are such that we consider said Company worthy of the

support of all who are desirous of enjoying the benefits of co-operation.

Signed,
JAMES SKEOCH, Corunna.
JAMES P. PALMER, Fenelon Falls.

ROBERT CURRIE, Wingham.
GEORGE HOOD, Sunshine.
WM. PRANGLEW, St. Thomas.

The foregoing is the report of the committee appointed by the annual

meeting of the Dominion Grange to visit and report to the meeting held

in Toronto, March, 1893. R. WILKIE, Secretary.

REPORT OF SPECIAL COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY THE GRAND ASSOCIATION

OF PATRONS OF INDUSTRY, RE GRANGE SUPPLY STORE, 35 COL-

BORNE ST., MANAGED BY R. Y. MANNING, Eso.

Your Committee visited the store this morning, was conducted

through the different departments by the Manager, shown the goods and

the manner of doing the business, which your Committee feel satibfied is

the proper and safe one, placing in the hands of the consumer, at the

lo vest possible price, all goods needed for consumption.



And after examining quality and price lists, your Committee have

great pleasure in recommending all members of the P. of I. and farmers

generally to give this Supply Store a trial, which we believe will result

in profit to purchasers and a continued patronage to the store.

Ail of which is respectfully submitted. JOHN MILLER, Chairman.

Moved by J. Johnson, seconded by J. N. McCoy : That after hearing

the Report by the Committee to wait on Mr. Manning, to report as to his

mode of dealings .with the Patrons of Industry, it be accepted and

adopted, and that a report and its adoption be presented to Mr. Manning
for his benefit.

L. A. WELCH, C. A. MALLORY,
Grand Sec Treas., Grund Pres. P. of I.

The Grange Wholesale Supply Company (Ltd.) is the only chartered
farmer s co-operative store in Canada, is owned by some five hundred
farmers, and under the control of five directors, and is so arranged that
no one shareholder can get any monopoly of it. Goods are bought as much
as possible direct from the manufacturer, and given to the purchaser with

only the legitimate cost of handling added.

In Reference to Consignments.
The produce consigned to us during the past season is about double of

what it has been previously. We are always ready to receive produce
from any farmer, and will remit promptly when sold. Our city trade has
so increased that we want all the good butter, fresh eggs, poultry, pork,
etc., that you can send us. Butter is best in tubs or rolls, but do not
work tub butter into rolls. Always send eggs in cases

;
never pack in

boxes with chaff, they do not carry safely. Do not feed fowls for 24 hours
before killing. Do not scald or draw thorn, leave the head and feet on,
and do not pack until the animal heat is out of them. Have everything
in as good shape as possible, and we will get you the best market price.
If you have not dealt with us send us a small consignment as a trial,

remembering the larger the consignment the less the express or freight in

proportion. When shipping send us a card with your address and what
you are sending. Put

&amp;gt;our
name on box also.

Address,
TIE GRANGE, 12C King East, Toronto.
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TO THE MANITOBA AND N. W. PATRONS.

In the future, as in the past, we will always be glad to receive your
esteemed orders, and we shall do our best to fill them satisfactorily to you.
Club together and make your orders as large as possible. But we will

not refuse an order from an isolated farmer. The cash will have to

accompany all orders from strangers. We will allow you 3 per cent, off

our list prises on all orders of $ 10 and over in lieu of freight, except in

goods marked F. 0. B. We would call your special attention to our

sewing machines and harness ; there is a big saving by buying these

from us.

Wheat is so very low that we cannot hold out much inducement to

have you consign any cars to us. But should any of our customers wish

to send to us, we can get you the highest market price, and will be glad to

do so.

In sending us grain consign all cars to the Grange Wholesale Co.

(Ltd.), Toronto, to hold at North Bay for further orders, and send sample
out of car and freight bill direct to us, and on receipt, if required, we will

remit you one half value for car, and balance as soon as we get returns.

Our commission is one cent per bushel.

TO OUR CITY CUSTOMERS.

We will be pleased to sell you any goods quoted in the Catalogue,

but we would especially draw your attention to the fact that we can

supply you with choice Butter, Eggs and Poultry in season, as we have

them consigned regularly to us from farmers, and you can rely on them

being fresh and good.

We deliver goods free through the city every day, and to outside

points, such as Deer Park, we deliver twice a week. Deer Park every

Tuesday and Friday, leaving at 10 a.m. Western limits of the city every

Wednesday and Friday, leaving at 3 p.m. Little York and other outside

points, whenever the orders are large enough to warrant delivery. Letter

or Telephone (1126) orders will receive prompt attention.
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In Reference to Freight.
We pay freight on all orders amounting to $10 or over, as far north

as Gravenhurst, east as Kingston, or West as Sarnia, excepting on goods
marked F. O. B.

To further points, or to customers taking goods from the store,

amounting to $10 or over, we will allow 3 per cent off in lieu of freight.
The freight rates from Toronto to Port Arthur and points in

Manitoba, Noith West Territory and British Columbia, are as follows :

GENERRAL GROCERIES. &UGAR, FLOUR, & OATMEAL,
IN BAGS, BBLS, ETC.

Port Arthur, 95c per 100 Ibs .................. 43o per 100 Ibs.

Winnipeg, $1.88
&quot; ................... 99c

Portage la Prairie 2.20 &quot; ......... ....... $1.12
&quot;

Gladstone, 2 27 &quot; ................ 1. 15 &quot;

McGregor, 2 27 &quot; ................ 1.15 &quot;

Brandon, 2.37
&quot; ................ 1.20 &quot;

Deloraine, 2.51 &quot; .......... ...... 127 &quot;

Broadview, 2 70 &quot; ................ 1 33 &quot;

Regina, 294 &quot; ................ 142 &quot;

Medicine Hat 3.37 &quot; ............... 164 &quot;

Calgary, 362 ......... . ........ 1 76 &quot;

Donald, 4.02 &quot; ................ 1.97 &quot;

Edmonton, 429 &quot; .................. 209 &quot;

Kamloops, 4 39 &quot; ................ 2 13 &quot;

Yale, 4.59 ................ 2.20 &quot;

Freight rates in Ontario, outside of our freight limits :

North Bay,. 46o per 100 Ibs................... 29c per 100 Ibs.

Penetanguishene, 34c ................. 21c

Wingham, 34c &quot;

.................. 2lc
Ottawa, 50o &quot; ................ . 3lc
Brockville, 40c &quot; 25

* *

c

TERMS.

Our terms are PROMPT CASH unless you have a standing credit on the

books of the Company, when you will be allowed time to open and inspect

goods, but in no case will we allow over 30 days from date of invoice, and

eight per cent, per annum will be charged on all overdue accounts, with

out notice or rebate. New customers, when wishing goods sent before

remitting, will please give references and financial standing.



We are pleased to be able to say that we know not of a disputed

account on our books, and that for the last five years there has only been

two letters that have not contained the amounts put in them when opened

by us. We receive money by P. O. Orders, Reg. Letters, Express and by

ordinary letters, and there are only two cases that we have heard any

complaint from, which shows how little risk there is in sending money
to us.

All money orders payable at par in Toronto. Oat of town cheques
cost twenty-five cents.

Send money orders by P. 0. Order, registered letter, draft or express.
All prices subject to market changes.

Coffees.
All our coffees are good, but we specially recommend our English

Breakfast, Java Blend, in 5 Ib. tins, our Java and Mocha ground in bulk,

and the Royal Dandelion. These are big sellers and give universal

satisfaction.

English Breakfast in bulk . 17c per Ib.

in 1 Ib tins 20c
A Blend of Mocha, Java, and Chicory 25c
Java Blend, in 5lb. tins 27c &quot;

Java, Mocha and Rio, ground in bulk 30c
Java and Mocha, ground in bulk 35c &quot;

Chase and Sanborn s best, in 2 Ib. tics 80c tin

Bourbon, in 2 Ib. tins . .
&amp;lt; 65o &quot;

Royal Dandelion 28c &quot;

Whole Roasted Java 35c per Ib.

Whole Roasted Mocha 40c &quot;

Whole Roasted Rio 40c &quot;

Teas ! Teas ! ! Teas ! ! !

We still recommend our Special Blend Tea at 30c. Ib. We know there

is no better to be had for the money. Send for at le^st a sample with

your next order.

Japan teas have never been so cheap before. We have them at 15c.,
20c.

, 25c. and 40c, per Ib.

No house can give better value in Japan teas than we can.
Our Biack Teas at 20, 25, 30, 40 and 50c per Ib. are superior values.

Our Young Hysons at 25 and 40c. per Ib. are superior values. Our Young
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Hysons at 25 and 40c. per Ib. are unsurpassed, while our Assam, Ceylon
and India teas from 25 to 60c. per Ib. are equal to any in the market.

We have also a fine quality of Japan siftings at lOc. per Ib.

We will pre-pay express in Ontario on any tea in 10 Ib. lots but siftings.
When shipped with other goods, amounting to ten dollars, will pay freight
and allow 2c. per Ib. oft on 10 Ib. lots and 3c. per Ib. off on half chests of

about 70 Ibs. We are selling large quantities of our Special Blend tea to

our city customers and it is growing in favor all the time.

We will be pleased to send samples of teas to any Lodge on

application.

Sugars.
When you want the best and purest sugars for preserving and keeping

fruit and for feeding bees for their winter stores that will not sour in

the comb buy them from us. We keep none but the best. We never

keep the poor grades for the sake of appearing to sell cheap.
We quote to-day s prices, freight paid according to terms on page 6.

No. 1 Granulated $4. 50 per c wt.

Light refined 3.50 &quot;

Golden yellow 3.40 &quot;

Pulverized, per Ib , . 6

Icing, per Ib , , 7
Cut loaf by box of 50 Ibs per Ib 6^

&quot;

single Ib : 7

A barrel holds about 300 Ibs., a bag any quantity up to 125 Ibs.

We charge 20c for a bag ; we cannot pack sugar in boxes, the boxes cost

more than the profit. In ordering sugar in less quantities than barrels
counb cost of bag. We will send you a grain bag well worth the money
charged.

Syrups.
We have a splendid lot of syrups in for the coming season, at prices

that cannoo be surpassed, quality considered. We quote xx pure cane

syrup per Ib. 2c., xxx sugar syrup par Ib. 3c., sugar drips 4c. per Ib.

Pure maple syrup, guaranteed, per imperial gal., 90c. ;
2 Ib. tin, golden

syrup, lOc. each. Choice New Orleans molasses per Ib. 2|c.

We quote syrups and molasses by the half-bbl, of about 300 Ibs. For
less quantities than half-barrels we charge ^c. per Ib. more, no charge for

half-barrels. We have 1 gal. or 14 Ib. syrup pails at 20c. each, 2 gal.

pails at 25c, 3 gal. pails at 30c. and 5 gal. pails at 40o. each.

Samples of syrup sent to any Lodge on application of Secretary.
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Boots and Shoes.

We ordered our Boots and Shoes early in the summer and have had

them made according to our liking. We have just opened over 50 cases of

them and we believe they are the best lot we have ever had. Our shoe trade

has been something immense during the past year and we expect much bet

ter this. We earnestly solicit your patronage. Order as many as you need,

return inside of 15 days what ever does not please you.

We mean business, our boots are right and our prices are equalled by
no other house, quality considered.

Be careful and give size you want and our catalogue number.

You have no risk to run, so please favour us with your esteemed
orders.

Men s sizes are made from 6 to 10, women s from 2J to 7, boys from 1

to 5, youths from 11 to 13, misses from 11 to 2, childs from 6 to 10, in

fants from to 4 and 3 to 6,

MEN S ARE MADE IN SIZES FROM 6 TO 10.

No. 10 Men s Kid Oxford Shoe, medium toe tip $ 1.50
11 **

Light low Shoe, single sole . 90

12 &quot; Fine Calf, hand sewed, lace 2 25

121 Extra fine Gait, pointed toe, stylish 2.50

13 &quot;

Dongola Kid, high cut, fine, laced 2 00

14 Buff, single sole, laced 1,15

15 Boston Calf, laced, s s
,
w F., F s., a strong durable

fine boot , 1.50

16 Whole Foxed, laced, F s.
,
a good neat Sunday boot. 1.45

17 &quot;

Buff, light, M s., F s., laced 140
18 &quot; Fine Selected Stock Sewed, w F., F s., laced 1 65

19 &quot; Shell Cordovan, hand sewed, laced, extra good .... 2 90

19 New Men s Shell Cordovan s.s, laced, great seller 2.50

20 Men s Shell Cordovan, s.s., F s., laoed, fine, strong and

durable 2 05
21 Select Buff, laced, solid leather, pegged 1.30

28 Men s Shell Cordovan Gaiter, s s., F.S., fine and strong. 2.10

32 &quot; Choice Selected Stock, fine gaiter, \v F., F.S
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No. 34 Men s Select Buff Gaiter, W.F., F.S., heavy, with full rouod

toe $1.75

46 &quot; Scotch grain, Bellows Tongue, heavy, a great seller 1.40

48 &quot; Select Buff, laced, s s
, solid, \v F., F s 1 70

47 &quot; Scotch grain, heavy laced, s s, solid 135
49 ** Select Buff, laced, oh., W.F., s.s., F.S 1 75

52 &quot; Fine Cheap Sunday boot 1,00

53 &quot; Extra heavy sole, Fine Selected Stock. AV.F, 1.75

62 &quot; Tan colored, low laced shoe . . , 1.25

63 &quot; Tan color, Russian Cilf, high cut, laced 2 25

66 &quot;

Ordinary plough boot 95

67 &quot; Bellows tongue, plough boot 1. 10

68 &quot;

Kip Granger, bellows tongue, medium sole 1.40

69 &quot;

Special Granger, stitched with wax thread, Bellows

tongue, extra heavy sole, one of the best heavy
boots made 150

73 &quot; Plain Long Boot. . , , 1.40

74 &quot; Selected Long Boot, double sole, three row pegs. .. 1 75

75 &quot;

Heavy Long Boot, double sole, 3 row pegs 2.20

76 &quot; All Kip, Long Boot, extra 2 65

77 &quot;

Long Boot, medium heavy, a favourite 3 05

78 &quot; Scotch Grain Heavy Soled Long Boot, a great seller 2.85

BOYS ARE MADE IN SIZES 1 TO 5.

300 Boys Long Boot, pegged and good
* 1.50

301 &quot; Fine Calf, laced, F.S 1 45

302 &quot; Fine Selected Stock, s.s ,
w F., F s 1.30

303 Boston Calf, s s., w F., F s., solid, the biggest
seller we ever had 1. 25

304 &quot; Fine Select Buff, laced, ch., W.F., F.S 1.40

305 Granger Bellows tongue, a good farm boot, solid 1 00

306 Scotch Grain, laced, a heavy fine Boot 1.15

No. 307 Boys Strong L%ced Boot, high cub 90

308 &quot; Coarse Heavy pegged, solid leather 85

309 &quot;

DougolaKid, low shoe 1.20
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No. 310 Boys Light Low shoe single soled $0 80

311 &quot; Tan colored low shoes 1 05

YOUTHS ABE MADE IN SIZES FROM 1 1 TO 13.

600 Youths Fine Selected Buff, Laced Boot 95

601 &quot;

Strong Fine Laced Boot 1.00

606 * Scotch Grain, s s.., a good selier, 11 to 2 , 1.00

607 Fine Laced, extra high cut, s.s., 11 to 2 1.10

(606 and 607 are specially made in sizes from 11 to 2)

608 &quot; Extra good, ch., W.F., F.S. (Lansdowne) &quot;. . 1.10

609 &quot;

Light, Low, single sole 65

CHILDS ABE MADE IN SIZES FROM 6 TJ 10.

500 Childs Polished Calf, fine buttoned, a big seller 85

501 &quot;

Kangaroo Butt., pat. tip. a strong soft boot, well

liked 85

502 4&amp;lt; Glove Grain Buttoned, s s 80

503 &quot; Plain leather laced Boot 50

504 &quot; Buff Laced, ch., s.s., solid 80

506 &quot; Oil Pebble Butt&quot;. SOLE LEATHER toe cap, ch. s s , c s. 85

508 &quot; Oil Pebble, Laced, solid, pat. tip 80

509 &quot;

Strong Laced Boot, pegged, one of the largest sellers 65

510 &quot;

D.ngola Kid, Button, fine 95

511 &quot; Polished Calf low shoe, leather lined 65

512 &quot; Polished Calf, spring heel, tipped 85

WOMEN S ARE MADE IN SIZES FROM 3 TO 7 IN COARSE BOOTS, AND FROM 2J TO

7 IN HALF S*IZE$ IN FINE BOOTS.

100 Women s Polished Calf, fine butt., an old favorite 1 30

101 &quot; Polished Calf, fine laced 1.25

103 &quot; Polished Calf, fine jersey cloth top, a favorite 1 40

104 &quot; India Kid, Buttoned, pat. tip &quot;1.00

105 Women s Dongola Kid Butt 1.25

106 &quot; &quot; &quot;

Butt,, fine sewed 1.40

107 &quot; &quot; &quot;

Butt., pat. tip 1.70
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No. 108 Women s Dong. Kid Butt. Gipsy butt,, a great favorite. . $1.70

109 &quot; &quot; &quot;

Gipsy butt., laced 165

110 &quot; &quot; &quot;

Butt., hand finished, pat. tip. 1.90

111 &quot; &quot; &quot; Laced .1.80

112 Women s Dongola Kid Common Sense, Butt 1 80

113 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; Laced 170
114 &quot; &quot; Kid hand turned, fine butt 250
115 &quot; &quot; &quot; hand turned fine laced 245
116 &quot;

Kid, hand sewed, hand sewed welt,

P..S. extension sole, pat. tip, round toe, very

fashionable 2 50

119 &quot; Hand sewed welt F.S. extension sole, Philadelphia

toe, pat. tip, low heel, the latest Chicago style . . . 2 75

130 &quot; Extra fine kid low laced shoe !&quot; 1.40

131 &quot;

Kid, low laced patent tip 1.25

132 **
Kid, low laced, leather lined, heavy sole 1. 10

133 &quot; Patent leather low laced shoe, this a favorite 1.35

134 &quot; Fine Kid plain low laced shoe 1 65

135 &quot; India Kid low shoe pat. tip. 82

136 &quot; India Kid tie shoe plain toe 85

137 &amp;lt;f Bright Buff low shoe 75

138 &quot; Polished Calf leather lined low shoe 97

140 &quot; Pebble laced boot, half fine 1 00

141 u Glove Grain laced s. s. solid 1.15

142 &quot;

Buff, medium heavy low shoe, a big seller 70

143 &quot; Oil pebble, butt., pat. tip 1.20

144 &quot; Oil pebble laced, pat. tip. 1.15

145 &quot; Oil pebble butt., heavy school boot 1 30

146 &quot; Extra heavy sole, strong leather lined 1.25

147 &quot;

Strong laced Buff Boot, a good seller 1 05

148 &quot;

Heavy leather laced boot 95

149 &quot;

Strong leather laced bo t 75

150 &quot; Glove Grain s s., felt lined butt., sold 1 35

154 Women s[Felt Gaiter 90

155 &quot; &quot; Button . 1.00
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No. 156 Women s Felt Buskin Felt Lined $ 60

151 &quot; Glove Grained laced, felt lined 1.20

152 &quot; Oil Pebble, s.s., felt lined, laced 1 35

153 Pebble Fox bal. lined sewed 115

MISSES ABE MADE IN SIZES FKOM 11 to 2.

No 400 Misses Polished Calf fine butt boot, a good wearer^ 1.15

401 &quot; Fine Strong School Boot felt lined, laced . . .&quot; 1. 10

402 Misses Glove Grain butt, s.s., low heel 1 00

403 &quot; Oil pebble s.s,, laced boot 85

404 &quot;

Strong Buff laced boot, a big seller . 80

405 Extra heavy sole, strong laced, special make 1 02

406 &quot; Leather laced boot . . . 60

407 &quot; Kid butt, boot, pat. tip 90

408 &quot; Fine Dongola Kid butt, boot 1 . . 1 25

409 &quot;

Kid, low shoe, pat. tip 80

410 Bright Grain low laced leather lined shoe 70

412 &quot; Polish calf butt, spring heel 1.05

INFANTS ARE MADE IN SIZES AS INDICATED BELOW.

00 Infants Bright Buff Shoe, no heel, sizes 1 to 4 42

01 Bright Buff Shoe with heel, sizes 3 to 6 48

02 Fine Kid Shoe, hand sewed, sizes 1 to 4 55

04 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; 3 to 6 65

SIZES TO 4.

05 Lamb Skin Booties, high cut lace, assorted color . . 40

06 &quot;

tie Mocbasins, assorted colors 30

07 Booties, hie;h cub, black, old gold trimmings,
buttoned , 50

08 Lamb Skin Booties, black, buttoned , 40

09 &quot; &quot; &quot; assorted colors, buttoned 40

Slippers
Men s carpet Slipper, foxed, extra good 88

* &quot;

plain ., 77

Men s Carpet Slipper common , 45
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Men s Oil Pebble Slippers $ 65
&quot; Plain Leather Slippers , . 50

Women s Dongola Slippers, Albini strap 1.20
* India Kid Slipper with rosette 75

&quot; Plain Leather Slippers , 40

Carpet Slipper foxed, extra good 77

Women s Carpel Slipper, plain , . . ... 65

Carpet Slipper, common 40

Tweed Slippers, very comfortable 22

French Kid double strap toe Slipper 1 60
&quot; French Kid Patent leather Vamp, Albani strap, very fash

ionable 2 00

Felt Boots.

QUALITY NO. I., AND NOTE THE PRICES.

Men s 3 Buckle Laplander, grain leather, felt lined. Dont fail to

order this boot $215
&quot; 3 Buckle Laplander, plain leather 1 80
*

Long Boot, half foxed, plain . 1 60
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

grain 200
&quot;

plain leather sock to pull out 2 15
&quot; &quot;

grain
&quot; &quot; &quot; 2 40

&quot; Common Grey Felt Sock, for rubbers, etc 30
&quot; American all Wool Sock, seamless, shaped, leather foxed, extra

quality 75
* No. 33, Heavy Knit Stocking for rubbers, etc 70

tn ( it

&amp;lt;( K.\ tt * &amp;lt;

Boy a No. 47 Heavy Knit Stocking
&quot; 40

&quot; No. 54 &quot; * u * 30

Womens Felt Gaiter No. 154 , 90
&quot; Butt. Boot, No. 155 1 00

&quot; &quot; Foxed Laced Boot No, 153 1 15

We have a full stock of Boots and Sooes, Rubbers and Felts always on
hand awaiting your esteemed orders.
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Rubbers and Rubber Goods.

We have a splendid assortment of men s and women s Rubbers and
Overshoes Don t fail to send us good big orders in this line.

Men s Long Rubber Boots ..$2 25

Boy s
&quot; &quot; &quot; 185

Men s heavy gum Rubber, 2 buckle, J heel . . . ) 1 30
&quot; Perfection gum Rubber, 2 buckle, heel 1 10

Boy s gum Rubbers, buckle, quarter heel 90

Men s low gum Rubbers, single sole 80
&quot; Arctic Overshoes, wool lined 1 00
&quot; Snow Excluders &quot; &quot;

1 10

Boy s Arctics 85

Women s Button Overshoes 1 35

Misses &quot; &quot;

, 1 10

Child s
&quot; &quot;

,
90

Men s Wool-lined Rubbers ,
60

&quot; Plain Rubbers 50

Boy s
&quot; &quot; 40

Youth s plain Rubbers 30

Women s Croquet Rubbers 35

Misses &quot; &quot; 28

Childs &quot; &quot; 23

Shoe Laces.

Leather, good, 36 inch, per dozen pairs $0 25

Colonist, 36 inch unbreakable, per dozen pairs 15

Linen Lace, broad, 36 in,
&quot; ** 15

&quot; &quot;

45in,
&quot; &quot;

,, 20

Cotton Lace, 36 inch, tubular,
&quot; &quot; 08

&quot; 36 inch, whip cord &quot; &quot; 10

Fine, broad, short shoe laces &quot; &quot; 15

Tan colored laces, 27 in,
&quot; &quot; 20
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Brushes.

You will find our Brushes good and very cheap,

CLASS 1. GROUND PAINT BBUSHES, ROUND OR OVAL.

No. 7 Grey Centre each
3
20
1-0

40
7-0

&amp;lt;(

it

ii

CLASS 3. WHITE PAINT BRUSHES.

WARRANTED ALL WHITE BRISTLE.

No. 7 Round each
3 &quot; &quot;

1-0 &quot; &quot;

12

25
40

No. 20 Round or Oval each
40
70 t&amp;lt;

&quot;

&quot;

50
60

1 00

1 inch
1A inch

Class 0. FRENCH VARNISH BRUSHES.

FRENCH BRISTLE.

each 10 I 2 inch each
13 3 inch .

&quot;

17

25

Shoe Brushes.

No. 22,Handle and top-knot, each 20

25,
&quot; &quot; 25

8.
&quot; &quot; &quot; 35

O.|?). Flat and top-knot. . .each 35
Flat and top-knot

&quot; 16

Shoe Dauber. &quot; 5
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Scrub and Stove Brushes.

Corn Scrub each 13

Special Scrub &quot; 15

Fibre No. 4, Mixed Scrub &quot; 20

No. 14, Sbove Brush. &quot; 25

8,
&quot; &quot; 35

6,
&quot; &quot; 20

Sbove dauber 6

Whitewash and Kalsomining Brushes.
CLASS 18.

3-0, 7 inch each 50 6-0, 7 inch each 45
3 0,8 inch &quot; 55 6-0, 8 inch 50

CLASS 19.

4,0, 6 inch.., each $ 95 6-0, 6 inch each $1 40

40, 7 inch &quot; 115 6 0, 7 inch &quot; 165
40, 8 inch ,.... .. 146 6 0, 8 inch 190

BRASS BOUND, WARRANTED BEST BRISTLE.

8 0, 6 inch each $2 35

80, 7 inch &quot; 2 50

.80, 8 inch &quot; 2 75

Whitewash Brushes.

6 inch , each 17
7 inch &quot; 20

08 inch &quot;

25
9 inch ,

&quot;

27
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Fancy Banister Dusters.

No. 4 each 30

5 .-

&quot; 40

6. .?. &quot;50

Clothes Brushes.

No. 1 , each f 1 00

2 ,

&quot; 50

3 , :
&quot; 25

We have a job lot of clothes brushes which we offer at lOc and another

lot at 20c which are great value.

Hair Brushes.
606 Best selected dress fibre, polished

veneered back, each 15

607 A Combination Brush with oval

mirror 2in. x 4|in. back. A well

made English brush from polished

beech, each 18

607J 10| in. long by 3^ in. wide, ven

eered Rosewood back. A dur

able brush. Try it, each 30

608 French Bristles, elegant and showy
glazedwood back, each 45

609 Selected Olive and Satinwood back

Only the finest selected white bristles used, each 80

607! A Wire Hair Brush, nickle rim, assorted backs each 20
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Tooth and Nail Brushes

6024 row, pure white stock, large extra finish, clean bone

handle, each $

602^ Selected bristles, 4 rows, fancy shaped handles of white

polished bone, each : 15

603 Imperial Grown Tooth Brush, assorted shapes and best

bristle, each , 18

604 White bristle, bone handle, crescehted at end for nail

cleaner, each 10

605 Superior Nail Brush, 8 row, extra fine, Paris made, each 20

Horse Brushes.

No. 103 Leather back $ 25

210- &quot; warranted all bristle 1 00

546 &quot; 60

8 Woodenback 35

9 &quot; 30

151- a job lot, very cheap, a few left 15

Open back steel curry comb, only JO

Closed &quot; &quot; 15

Cattle Cards. 10

Dandy Horse Brushes,

No. 2 each 18
|

No. 26 Mixed Dandy, a bar-

3 28 gain 20

4 _
&quot; 35 12 Strap on back, a job lot 15

5-- 40 English Crown, imported

leather on sides . 30
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Brooms and Whisks.

No. 1 Brooms per doz. $3 00

2 &quot;... 2 40

3 &quot; &quot;1 80

Fancy Whisks. . .25 and 30c. each

Whisks 7, 10 and 15c. each

Fibre Nail Scrubs.

620 Large, 4 row, selected straight grained, hardwood back, each 4

622 Elegant 6 row, oval roach back brush, polished and varnished

each . 9

Blacking.

Day and Martin s Shoe black, No. 3 ........ , ........... per doz tins $ 30
&quot; &quot; &quot;

&quot; &quot; &quot;

No. 5 ....... ............. &quot; 55

No. 7 ................ ... &quot; 75

Bixby s Royal Liquid Shoe Polish. We can recommend this ..... ... 1 20

Penny Cake Blacking per doz.................................... 8

Easy Bright one of our directors in ordering this blacking said once

putting on did for a week ; try it, 15c.

Black Lead.

Royal Stove Paste, large tin each 6c, by the doz 60,
&quot; &quot; &quot; small &quot; &quot; &quot;

4c,
&quot;&quot;&quot; 40

Royal Black Lead in 10 box lots 70c, per box 8

Reckett s Black Lead, one dozen domes in box, in 10 box lots 90c

each . . 10
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Crown Stove Polish, large size, in 5 doz. lots 70c per doz. $ 75
&quot; &quot; &quot; small &quot; &quot; 5 &quot; &quot; 36c 40

This is a paste and requires no brush. There is a good demand for it.

Brunswick Black for varnishing stove pipes and grates. This is

excellent. No better needed per doz. 1 75

Blue.

Swiss Blue, in squares Ib. packages, in 10 Ib. lots 14c per Ib. 15c

Challenge Blue, in 10 Ib. lots 9c &quot; &quot; lOc

Beckett s English Blue in 10 Ib. lots 8 6 in box 9c
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

&quot;17 12 in box 18c

Christie s Biscuits.

Sodas, 6^c, in 3 Ib. boxes . . . . 20c Cracknels 23c
Brown Meal 9c Jam Jams 13c

Abernethy lie Social Tea . 16c

Tea 13o Oswego 16c

People s Mixed . . 13c Fruit 14c

School Cake 13c Ginger JNuts 14c
Arrowroot . 13c &quot;

Snaps 15c

Snowflake, iu package 23c Salt Wafers per box. ,25c
Lemon 13c Graham Wafers &quot; &quot; ..23c
Wine. lie

We have an excellent ginger nut at 5 Ibs. for 25c. Try them on our

recommendation. They are great value.

Baking Powder.

Every time we can recommend the Grange baking powder year after

year it grows in favor.

Grange Baking,,Powder, in bulk per Ib. 13c

in lib. tin 16c

Cook s Friend per pk g 20c

Pure Gold per Ib. 40c

Dr. Price s . .Der tin. 45c



Currants and Raisins.

The new fruit has not arrived yet this season but when it comes we will

have best values.

PER LB.

Selected Layer Valencia

Raisins 8c

Eline Raisins 7c

PER LB.

Common Patras Currants ... 5c

Philatras Currants 6c

Vostezzas Currants 8c

Choice Sultana Raisins 5c

There are 28 Ibs. in a box of Raisins and about 55 Ibs. in a case of

Currants, Ic per Ib. off Raisins and Currants when ordered by box or case.

Common Currants are not in cases, but we allow Jc. per Ib. off in 100

Ib. lots, put in cotton bags, 20c. for the bag.

Candies.

PER LB.

Novelty Mixtures 7c

Royal Mixtures DC

Star Creams 15o

Horehouud Candy ......... 10&amp;lt;3

Conversation Lozenges 12c

Sugar Sticks lOc

Cough Drops , . . 25c

PER LB.

Sugrar Sticks , lOc

Peppermints, D. S 12c

Acid Drops 15o

Chocolates 16c

Gum Drops lie

Licorice Gum Drops 20c

Chocolates.

PER LB.

Chocolate, Bakers 36 j

Rock Chocolatejn ^ Ib. cakes 35c

Fry s Chocolate, 4 cakes to

the Ib 40c

Cadbury s Chocolate, in Jib

cakes . 50c

PER LB.

Bulk Chocolate 20c

Icing Chocolate, prepared for

cakes, in chocolate, pink
or white colors, per pkg. lOc

Chocolate Menier . 40c
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Cocoas.

PEBLH. PER LB.

Bulk Cocoa, Single lb 20c C*dbury s Cocoa Essence, ^

Baker s Cocoa, per tin 28c lb. packages 15c

Epp s Cocoa lOc

Cocoa Nibs, per lb 35c

Cordage.

Cotton Plow Lines with snaps. Per doz., $2.10 per pair 18

Hemp Plow Lines with snaps.
u &quot;

$1.85
&quot; &quot; 16

Bleached Flax Plow Lines with snaps, per doz. for $3 40 &quot; &quot; 30

Bleached Flax Clothes Line, from 50 to 200 feet long per lb. 22

Cotton Clothes Lines, 48 feet long, per doz. $1. 10 each 10

J in. Rope Halters, with ring and snap per doz . . 70
5 JQ

&quot; (( &quot; (i OK

Heavy Cotton Bag Twine, extra good, per doz. 80c per bail, 7

Common Wrapping Twine, colored 45c * 4

Choice Wrapping Twine, white 55c &quot; &quot; 5

Manilla Rope, J, |, and |, any length , . . .per lb. 12 J

Flax Rope for Lines, etc., any length
** * 20

Russian Deep Sea Line,
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; 15

t

Cream of Tartar.

Cream of Tartar, pure ground crystals in 10 lb. lots, 27c. . ..per lb. 28

druggists pure, 1 lb. tins, 10 on one order 28c &quot; 30
&quot;

Canadian, 5 lb. tins &quot; 15
&quot; &quot; lib. tins. &quot; 20
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Canned Goods.

EACH
Salmon, tall tins, No. 1,choice

goods by the doz. $1.40. .$ 13

Salmon, flat tins by the doz.

1 65

Lobster, tall tins by the doz.

2 10

Sardines, J French, by the

doz. 1 50

Sardines, | French by the

doz. 2 25

Finnan Haddie by the doz.

1 50

Potted Ham, Tongue &
Bloater Paste in tins by
the doz. 1 10 .*

Corned Beef, 1 Ib. tins by
doz. 1 90

Corned Beef, 2 Ib. tins by
the doz. 3 00. 27

Corned Beef, 4 Ib. tins . 50

15

20

13

20

14

10

17

Corned Beef, 14 Ib. tins

Ox Tongue, large tins

Lunch Tongue
Chip Beef

Roast Chicken

Jugged Hare
Chicken Soup, Aylmer
Mock Turtle Soup
Beef Soup
C&BOx Tail Soup
Snider s Tomato Soup
Canned Tomatoes ,

Corn

Beans

Peas

McLean Sweet Peas.
&quot;

Petits Pois

Snider s Tomato Catsup,
pints

EACH
$1 75

75

75

25

23

65

20

30

17

30

30

8

8

8

8

15

20

35
Snider s Tomato Catsup half

pints 20
Canned Corn, Tomatoes, Peas, Beans, Pumpkins, in assorted doz

, 90c
by original case of 2 doz.

; 85c. doz.

price

Oocoanut.

The very finest shredded per Ib. 25c.

We do not keep cocoanut in packages.
We buy the very best to be had, but by the barrel only. Note the
M
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Combs.

640 Rubber Dressing Comb, 6 in.

heavy solid top

6427 in., extra heavy, tapering arch

back

645 8 in., Hard Service Comb for

every day use

6498 in., unbreakable, wedge back,

full hand polished

655 Superfine Quality Fine Comb, 3J
inch , \ . ,

651 Very Best Fine Combs, finished

EACJH.

5

9

15

20

5

10

Joseph Rodgers & Son s Pocket Cutlery.

Thefe are the genuine goods there is no tetter

441 Rodgers Jack Knife Buff handle, one spear blade, each. .... 20
442 Rodgers Extra Large Jack Knife. One spear blade, either

buff or Cocoa handle 27
443 Rodgers Super White Bone Handle Jack Knife. Extra strong

blade each 33

444 Rodgers 2-Blade Leading Jack Knife. Either buff or bone

handle ; 43

446 Rodgers Fine Pocket Knife 2 blades, ivory or buff handle. . . 40

447 Rodgers Super Pearl Handle. 2 blades ; fine pocket knife. . . 65

422 Boy s Delight Jack Knife Our 10 cent marvel for 94 One

heavy blade, nicely finished, in full bone handle ; length 5J
inches open. A new knife and a good one each 80

425 Our Challenge Empire Jack Knife. Good big value for a quar
ter. One blade, genuine stag handle, good size, strongly made;
an honest knife that will give satisfaction. each 20
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427 Our &quot;

Leader&quot; Jack Knife. A perfect wonder at such a price

Large size, polished white bone or ebony handle, brass shield,

steel lined and steel parting scale ; two polished steel

blades , each $ 20

428 Our Excelsior Jack Knife. Smoothly polished wood handle,

with brass cap, bolster and name-plate ; brass-lined, has two

blades, one large and one small. This is a nobby looking

knife, and in every respect well made each 25

429 Our Reliable Pocket Knife. Made with two hand forged steel

blades, finely ground, solid buff horn or stag handle, brass bol

ster, brass lined 30

431 The Hard Service Knife. A knife that hunters and farmers

will appreciate. Large, with two extra large blades, finely

ground. Brass cap and bolster, genuine stag handle, brass

shield, brass lined ; polished inside and out {Empire brand) ;

each knife wrapped with printed guarantee of maker each 50

Table Knives and Porks.

We have been handling these goods for years and they give the best

of satisfaction especially 409.

All these goods are standard, being known as &quot;

full
tang,&quot; i. e. the

steel of blade extending entirely through the handle, thus giving the

greatest attainable strength and durablity. All reliable Sheffield goods.

401 Knives and forks ; Stag handle, full tang ; warranted steel

blades. Flat 3 prone; fork, double rivetted. The cheapest

stag cutlery in the world quite new. Dozen pieces - 80
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405 Knives and Forks ; polished bone handle, triple

riviteed and square bolsters ; super-steel

blades and flat 3 prong steei forks. This is the

standard for staple cutlery, and sells every

where. Fully warranted best Sheffield make.

Dozen pieces $ 90

407 Knives and Forks ; Polished Rose or Ebony
handle. Full tang, fancy bolster, Patent Pin-

less Secure Handle. This is a new style handle,
made from one piece of wood, so that tang
never works loose or projects into the palm of

the hand. The flat steel forks (3-prongs) have

patent handle to match the knives. Dozen

pieces
*

. l 00

408 Knives and Forks
;
extra finish Rose and Ebony

handle. Full tang, fancy bolster and fancy

cap beauties, with flat steel forks (3-prong&),

all with Patent Pinless Hand, like 407, and

fine swage scimiter blades of razor steel.

Dozen pieces 1 25

409 Favorite Buffalo horn Handle Knives and

Forks ; finely polished flat 3-prong steel forks.

These have large, round tapered Buffalo Horn
handles. The blades are razor steel. This is

old-fashioned A 1 Sheffield cutlery. Dozen

pieces 1 75

412 Our Banquet Set of Carving Knives and Forks.

Joseph Rogers and Son s latest scimiter blades,
U inch, with protected fork. The desire of all

carvers fulfilled Per set 1 90
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Drugs and Patent Medicines.

We have perfected our arrangements so that we can supply you with

patent medicines, etc., at the following prices, which speak for themselves.

We guarantee them to be the best and freshest that are to be had. Try
and send us some good orders in this line. Freight not paid on patent

medicines unless ordered with other goods amounting to $10.00, Patent

medicines packed carefully, but shipped entirely at purchaser s risk.

Aloes, Barbadoes, per Ib . . . . 45c

Antimony per Ib 20c

Ammonia per pt 25c

August Flower, large bottle 60c

Ayer sSarsaparillaper bottle 70c

Ayer s Hair Vigor per bottle 70c

Ayer s Cherry Pectoral per
bottle 75c

Armour Extract of Beef .... 27c

Beef, Iron and Wiae, Ly-
man s, 63c

Beef, Iron and Wine,

Wyeth s, 703

Burgundy Pitch per oz 16c

Bromide Potassium per oz. . 55o

Butter Coloring, Well s &
Richardson s, none bet

ter, medium, per bot. 18c

Large, per bo t 36 j

Brown s Bronchial Troches.. 20c

Boschee s German Syrup,

Large 60e

Bunce s Liniment 17c

Camphor Ice per Tin 15c

Condensed Milk, Reindeer

Brand 18c

Campbell s Quinine Wine per
bot 70j

Camphorated Chalk per Ib . . 40 j

Precipitated Chalk, perlb 15c

Cocoa Wine, per bot 75c

Chloride of Lime per Ib. pk. 8c

Cod Liver Oil, pure Nor

wegian, per qt 50c

Castoria 27c

Copperas per Ib. 3c

Dyer s Extract Malt per bo&amp;lt;\ SOo

Diamond Dyes per pk 7c

Emulsion of Cod JL^iver Oil,

Scott s, Small 35c

Emulsion of Cod Liver Oil,

Large 70 i

Miller s Emulsion, Large 60j
&quot; Small..,. 35c

Eno s Fruit Salts per bot 75o

Eye Salve, Petit s per box. . . 20c

Fowler s Extract Wild Straw

berry 25o

Freeman s Worm Candy 20 j

Fellow s Compound Syrup

Hypophosphites .1 00

Fenagreek Powder per Ib. . lOo
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Fuller s Earth per Ib 8c

Gum Arabic, per Ib 30c

Gum Camphor per Ib 90c

Gentian Powder per Ib . . . . 18c

Garfield Tea per pk 20c

Glycerine per Ib 24c

Godfrey s Cordial per bot. . . 8c

Hagyard s Pectoral Balsam . 20c

Hoffman s Headache Powders 20c

Hood s Sarsaparilla 70c

Indigo per Ib 80c

Insect Powdr, No. 1, per Ib. 50c

Ink, Payson s Indellible ... 20c

Jamaica Ginger (Sanford s) . . 50c

Kennedy s Medical Discov

ery $1 50

Kendal s Spavin Cure. 40 and 75c

Kellog s Eye Water 20c

K. D. C 75c

Licorice Powder per Ib 18c

Lactopeptine 75c

Lactated Food 18, 36 and 75c

Logwood Extract per Ib. . . . 18o

Minnard s Liniment 17c

Maltine plain 75c

Maltine and Hypophoaphites 95c

Magnesia (Murray s fluid) . 30 J

Magnesia (Lyman s fluid). . . . 15c

Magnesia, Small package. . . 3c

Magnesia Citrate, per Ib. . . . 60c

Maltopepsin pei bot 60c

Maltine, Hypophosphites and

Cod Liver Oil 95c

Mythelated Spirits per qt .. 75c

Nestlt s Swiss Milk . 25c

Nestle s Milk Food 40c

Nasal Balm 40 and 75c

Nerviline 20c

Northrop and Lyman s Veg- .

etable Discovery 75c

Norway Pine Syrup 20c

Necklace (Gehrigs) teething 40j

Olive Oil per bot 20o

Oil, Dr. Thomas Eclectric. . 18c
&quot; Sanderson s Infallable. . 38c
&quot;

St. Jacob s 38j

Wizard 38o

Oil, Lemon per oz bottles.. 28c

Wintergreen per oz bot. 33c
&quot;

Castor, Highly refined

for medicinal purposes,

per bottle 80

Ointment, Cuticura 50o
&quot;

Holloway s 30c
&quot; Burdock 20c

.

&quot; Hood s 20c
&quot; Trask s Magnetic 20c

Hope s Magnetic 18c

Piils, Dr. Williams . ...... 35c
&quot;

Ayer s 18c
&quot; Carter s Iron 40c
&quot;

&quot;..
Little Liver . . 15c

&quot; Chase s 18c
&quot; Cockle s 30c
&quot; Dodd s Kidney 40j
4&amp;lt;

Holloway s 30c
&quot; Beecham s 25c
&quot;

Seigel s 20c
&quot; Hood s 18c
&quot; Warner s 17c
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Plasters, Mitchell s Belladona 20c

&quot; Allcock Porous 20c

&quot; Belladona per yd ... 90c
Si Court Plaster per pk 03c

Plate Powder, Millicamp s,

per box 20c

Perry Davis Pain Killer. ... 20c

Pierce s Favorite Prescrip

tion 75c

Pierced Golden Medical Dis

covery 75c

Pierce s Pellets 17c

Putnam s Corn Cure 20c

Pond s Extract 40 and 75c

Paine s Celery Compound,
$8 doz., each 70c

Quinine per oz 45 and 60c

Resin per Ib 04c

Root Beer, Hires 20c

Radway s Resolvent 75c

Radway s Ready Relief 20o

Ransom s Hive Syrup 20c

Rough on Rats 20c

Rennett ( Wyeth s) 21c

Rhubarb per oz 25c
11 Pulvd. per oz 28c

Red Percipitate per oz! 16o

Soda Caustic per Ib 8c

Siegel s Syrup 45c

Soothing Syrup (Winslow s) 20c

Sage s Catarrh Cure 40c

Spirits of Nitre per Ib. 40 and 65c

Salts Epsom per Ib 3c

Glauber, per Ib 3c

&quot; Rochelle 38o

Syringes, Household, - foun

tain, 1 qt. $1.30, 2 qt.

$1.50, 3 qt 2 00

Tar 1 Ib bin lOc

Turpentine in qt. bottles. . . . 20c

Toilet Paper per pk 8c

Vaseline 1 Ib. tins 36c

Vaseline Small bot lOc

Warner s Safe Cure 75c

Warner s Rheumatic Cure... 75c

Wister s Balsam Wild

Cherry 40 and 75c
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Oils.

We take the lead in the oil trade.

No. 1 Canadian Coal Oil at Petrolia, F. 0. B. per gal. lie
&quot; &quot; at Toronto, F.O.B &quot; 12c

American Coal Oil, F. 0. B &quot;

17c

Caster Glycerine Machine Oil 35c

No. 1 Machine (is of lighter body than the Custor Glycerine). 30c

Black Oil (is a good lubricator) 13c

No. 1 Queen City Harness Oil &quot; 70c

Tanner s Oil, good for harness , .. 54c

Castor Oil, in large black bottle each 25
** cold drawn this extra good per bottle 8c
**

by the bbl. 9c. per lb., less quantities per Ih. lOc

Sewing Machine Oil per bottle 6c

Glycerine (do you ever notice what yoxs. have beon paying . . per lb. 24c
Parafine Oil (is not recommended as a lubricator, but as a

good appearance per gal. 25c

Raw Linseed Oil by the bbl. 58c, by the gal. 60c
Boiled 60c, 62c

Turpentine per gal. 50c

. No charge for barrels. We sell coal oil by the barrel only ; the
other oils in any quantity. A barrel holds about 42 gal. ; a \ gal tin to

hold oil costs 17c, 1 gal costs 23o., 2 gal. costs 35c,, and a 5 gal. costs ftOc. ;

all boxed in wood ready to ship. A half barrel holds about 25 gals., for

machine oils only, price 75c. We have a few 5 gal. demijohns, glass, in

wicker baskets, at 50c. each. We will ship you machinery oils in syrup,
half barrels. No charge for syrup half, barrels.

Jams.
Raspberry, Peach, Black

Currant, Strawborry,

etc., in 2 lb. tins, each 25c

In 4 lb. tins, each 45c

In 7 lb. pails, oach 70c

Dates per lb. 7c

Figs, good cooking, original
mat of 25 Ibs per lb. 5c

Single lb 6c

Prunes, No. 1, by case of about 60

Ibs, 6^c, in less quantities, 7c.

Prunes, No. 2, 100 Ibs in cotton

bag, 4c ; less quantities, 5c.
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Essences,

Lemon in medium hot., each lOc

Lemon Peppermint, Winter-

green, Ratifa in small

bottles per doz. 60c

In 2J oz. bottles 17c

In J pint bottles ....... 65c

Vanilla, in medium bottles

Vanilla in small bottles . .

In 2^ oz. bottles

In \ pint bottles

each
lOc

5c

21c

70c

Marmalade.

Hartley s in 1 Ib. jar, each 20c

Keiller s
u each 20c

Nonpariel Jelly, all flavors

each. 13c

Meals.

Grd. Oil Cake, 100 Ibs, per

bag (no charge for bag) $1 70

Rolled Oats, per bbl 4 50

per stone 35c

Standard Oatmeal, per bbl. 4 50

Corn Meal &quot; 3 50

Corn Meal, per stone 35c

Rolled Wheat, per bbl 4 50

Rolled Wheat, per stone .... 40c

Desiccated VY heat, Oats, Bar

ley and Hominy, per pkg. 23o

PettiJohn s Breakfast Food

for Dyspeptics, per pkg. 14c

Wheatlets, per stone 40c

Linseed Meal, per Ib 4c

Mustards.

Dnrham Mustard in bulk,

per Ib 15c

Durham Mustard in 1 Ib.

jars, each 20c

Durham Mustard, 4 Ib. jars,

each . 65c

French Mustard, in bottles
* 9

each l()o

Keen s Double Suparfine, in

tins, each 25c

Keen s Mustard, 1 Ib. jars. . 25c

Keen s Mustard, 4 Ib. j*rs. . 85c
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Matches.

Parlor Matches, by the 1 dozen boxes ......... , ....... ...... .$1.85 dozen

No. 1 &quot; &quot;

case, 40 boxes ........................ 4.10 case

No. 2 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

......................... 3.60carse

Parlor Matches ........ , ............................ per box 17

No. 1
&quot; ..................................... &quot; 12

No. 2 &quot; .................. . ................. &quot; 10

Nuts.

Filberts ...............per Ib. 12c Shelled Almonds ..... per Ib. 35c

Almonds, soft shell ..
&quot; 15c Walnuts, Grenoble ... 15c

Grain Bags.

Spring Grove, B ........................................ $2 40 per doz.

Eagle B................................................ 2 75 &quot;

Hochelaga H ........................................... 3 00

Cotton Spools, all numbers, per doz. 28c.

Paper Bags.

per hundred 10 Ib. size ....... .......... 55c

J Ib. size, heavy Manilla ... 12c 20 &quot; ................ $1 00

1 ............... 14c Tea paper ........... per 11). 60

2 ................ 18c Brown Wrapping paper,
&quot; 5c

5 &quot; ............... 31c

Butter Paper.
White Parchment, 3 Ib. to the ream, 9x12 ............... per ream 55o

Waxed Manilla, 1J Ibs. to the ream, 9 x 12 ................ &quot;

3()o

1 Ib. Jersey Butter Mould ........... , .......... . each 45c
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Flour F,0,B,

Choice Family flour, O.B. per bl. $3 20
&quot; &quot;

* bbl. 1 65
&quot; &quot; 50 lb.. 85
&quot; &quot; 25 lb., 45
&quot; &quot; stone. 30

Finest Pastry flour,S.M. perbl.$3 75
&quot; &quot; i bbl. 2 00
&quot; &quot; 50 lb.. 1 15
&quot; 25 lb.. 60
&quot; &quot; stone. 35

Capital Patent Flour by the barrel only $2.60.

Harness.

It is with the greatest of assurance that we draw your attention to

our harness. We carry a full line in stock, and any orders you may favor

us with shall have prompt and immediate shipment.

Any harness sent you which doea not meet with your approval may be

returned at our expense. Our No. 6 H Harness is the biggest seller we

have ; it gives universal satisfaction. If you want a single harness don t

hesitate to order No. 6 H.

We quote gentlemen s pig-akin saddles, with spring horn, two girths,

extra well stuffed, a first-class saddle. Any person ordering saddles and

not satisfied may return them at our expense. Price $10.00.

Ladies pig-skin side saddle, with balance strap, double girth, slipper

well stuffed, and neatly gotten up in every way, price only $16 00.

Riding bridles and Martingales from $1.20 upwards. We hope to be

favored with your order.

Oar No. 6 H is a double stitched Buggy Harness. Bridle f in., box

loops, patent leather blinds, fancy rosettes, chain front ; top or bide check,

lines, 1 in., with russet hand parts, breast collar, folded fancy stitched

layer box loop, folded neck strap, traces, 1J in., double and stitched ; sad

dle, 3 in., Japan, seat, leather jockey, with Boston metal loops; bearer

sewed in one in., double and stitched patent leather skirts and full leather

pad. Breeching, folded with wave stitched layer, f in. hip straps, box

loops, | in. turn back, round crupper, f inch side strap. Price down to

$14.00. Nickle collar and hames extra, $2.00. This is the harness every

body talks about.



-35

Our No. 40 A is the same as the abDve only it is a single strap instead

of a double and stitched. Price $13.50.

No. 9, Single Strap Harness. Bridle inch., box check loops, check,

patent leather blinds, nickle or leather fronts, nickle rosettes, X.C. half

check bits, lines J inch wide, wave creased, breast collar 2 in wide, box

trace loop, traces 1| in. wide&amp;gt; heavy single strap, wave creased, double at

ends ; breeching seat 1J in. wide, round crupper ; 1 in. fill tugs ; belly

bands 1 ! in. wide, 21 in. strap saddle, with long patent leather housings ;

7 stitches to the inch. Nickle mounting. Price $11.

No. 7, Single Strap Harness. Bridle or J in. wide, as desired ; box

check loops, patent leather blinds, overdraw check, leather front, nickle

rosettes ; lines f in. wide, traces 1 J in. wide, sewed on If in. breast collar ;

2-J in. strap saddle, patent leather housings, inside belly band, 1J in. wide,
t utside in., in. hip strap, round crupper ; all hand sewed, 6 stiches to

the inch ; all waved creased. Price only $6,00.

No. 1 A. Single Harness. Bridle, in. best nickle chain front, glass

rosettes, side cheek, best patent leather blinds, shaped and folded breast

collar, celluloid or ivory martingale rings, traces stitched eight to the inch.

3 in. patent leather saddle, hand laced ; nickle Boston loops, scalloped
back strap, folded breeching seat, waved layers, box loops on bridle, all

hand sewed, 8 and 9 stitches to the inch ; mounted with nickle wire balls.

Price down to $18. Collar and hames extra, $2.50.

No. 1 H, Double Carriage Harness. Bridle in. side check, 1J in.

check loop, nickle chain front, rosettes, patent leather collar, nickle iron

hames, 1J in. traces, double and stitched, patent leather housings, nickle

mounting. Price $27.00.

Heavy Team Harness, No. 1. Bridle, J in. Round side check, 1J in.

Trace H in. pole and martingale strap, 2 in. backhand with housings,
stitch 5 to the inch ; X.C. or black mounting, crupper and hip straps with

first-class collars, open or closed top, any size from 18 to 22 inches. Price,

down to $23.00 ; with breeching $2b.00. This harness pleases every time.

Heavy Team Harness, No. 2, with padded strap back band, with drop

rings, flat strap check reins, otherwise about the same as No. 1. Price,

20.00.
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No. 3 Heavy Plow harness, padded strap back band, with drop rings,

heavy leather tug as far back as back band, with hook for trace chains.

Collars open or closed top, cloth or leather faced, blind or open bridles.

Price, $16 00.

Team Open Bridles , per pair $2 75
&quot; Blind &quot; round check 350
&quot; Blind &quot;

flat check 2 75

Single Buggy Bridles, 2 50

cheap 1 75

Oar Team Collars, from 18 to 22 inches are good. Price, each 1 90

1;! in. Halter, 5 rings, double cheek, all hand sewed, with shank. . 1 00

1 in. 5 rings, double cheek, all hand sewed, with shank 90

I:} in. Rivet Halter, with shank 80

1 in. Rivet Halter with shank 60

1 in. Red Leather, rope shank 45

Heavy Webb Halter 25

\ in. Rope, ring and snap per doz 70

H in. RODC, ring and snap
&quot; 85

Two Web Surcingle, No. 160, for 25

A Padded Web Surcingle, No. 175, for 15

A Leather Bound Surcingle, No. 198, for 25

A 4 in. English Roller Leather Bound Surcingle 1 20
A 4 in. Leather Bound Surcingle, No. 350, for , 42

13 in. Halter Shank 25
I m. Tie Straps 20

in Tie Straps 18

fold Back Straps for single harness each 1 8

Round Cljeck Rains :
&quot; 50

Team Lines, 1 in 2 25
Team Lines, f in 2 00

Single Lines, Russet Hand Parts, 1^ in 1 35
Extra Good, Single Lines, Russet Hand Parts, 1J in 2 20
Hame Straps, these are great value per doz. 1 00
I

1
in. Pole Straps or Martingales each 45

Sweat Pads for Team Collars with 3 springs. This is an excellent

pad. Down to 35c. Sizes, 18 to 22 inches.

Snaps, German, 1 inch per doz., 20o., per gross $2 05

Snaps, German, l| or 2 inch per doz
, 50c. per gross 5 50

Snaps, Triumph, 1 inch ,25c. per doz. &quot; 2 85

Snaps, Gem, 1 inch , 30c. &quot; &quot; 3 40

Snaps, Bolt, 1 inch 30c. &quot; &quot; 3 40

Snaps, Bolt, li inch 60c. &quot; &quot; 5 50
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DRY-GOODS, CLOTHING.

Nothing1 Succeeds Like Success.

The success which has attended our efforts in these departments since

moving into our new premises has been most gratifying to us, and from

the large increase in our letter orders from our friends and patrons at a

distance as, well as our increase in trade from those who visit us personally,

we have found it desirable and to your interest to carry a larger and more

varied stock, whereby we are able to give you better value and a greater

assortment of stock to select from.

XA perusal of this portion of our Fall Catalogue will be of interest to

you, showing a reduction of prices in many lines, also drawing your atten

tion to other new lines heretofore not shown in our catalogue.

N. B. Kindly write us for samples, they will be sent tc you with the

greatest pleasure.

In ordering any special line be particular in giving details, which will

help us greatly in filling orders satisfactorily.

Dry Goods, Clothing, and Small Wares.

Grey Cottons.

Having purchased several bales of these goods at less than present

mill prices we are able to give you special value in the following lines.

No. 160., 32 inch, at 4|c
A. D. X., 34 inch, at....... 6c

22, 36 inch, at

G. G., 36 inch, at 7c
333 , 36 inch, at

X. XX., 36 inch, at
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SHEETINGS-Unbleaehed and Bleached.
Seventy-two inch., Plain un

bleached 15 to 18Jc
72 inch, Twill, unbleached,

20 to 22ic

2, 2J and 2| yard wide,

bleached, plain and twill,
from .................20 to 40c

36 inch., Twill ........ 9 and lljc

White Cottons.

Twenty-five inch, 5c. ; 30 inch, 6|c. ; 34 inch, 7c. ; 36 inch, 7i,

11| and 13c. We would call your attention to our 8|c. and 9Jc. as special

values for general purposes.

PILLOW COTTONS-Plain and Circular.
42 in.

,
circular 17c

44 in. , circular 18|c
46 in.

, circular 20c
48 in. circular 22Jc

Forty-two inch, plain
44 in.

, plain 15c

46 in. , plain 17|c
48 in. plain 20c

Table Oilcloths.

We carry a full range of the best quality in these goods. Blue and

Black Vein and Fancy Marble, LightJ aud Dark Fancies. 1^ yard wide,

22c.; li yard wide, 30c.

Victoria Lawn and Muslins.

Thirty-six in. Victoria Lawn, 7i to 12Jc. ; 40 inch, Victoria Lawn,
12| to 20c. ; 42 in., Victoria Lawn, 15 to 25c.; Swiss and Satin Check

Muslins, 7i to

Prints, Sateens and Drillqttes.
We are paying special attention to these lines, as our past experience

shows us that our customers appreciate our efforts in supplying stylish

goods at the right prices. We carry in stock (in season) full lines of Eng
lish, Canadian and German goods in Light and Dark Fancies. Navy Blues,

in Polka Dots, Stripes and Patterns, also a range of Blk. and White suit

able for Mourning, prices range from 5, 7|, 9J, to 12c.

French Sateens. Special range in stylish patterns, 15c. per yard.

We shall be pleased to send samples.
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Flannels and Flannellettes.

This season we are in a position to offer you the best value it has been

our privilege to show in these lines.

Grey Union Flannel 9Jc.

Super Union Flannel I4jc.

All-Wool (Light and Dark Grey), 15, 20, 25c.

Navy Blue and Military Flannels 27, 30o.

Campellford Flannels (the best made) in Light Grey, Dark Grey,
Plain and Twilled at 25, 27, 30c.

Union Home-made or Drugget 18Jc.

All-Wool Home-made or Drugget 22c.

Unbleached Canton Flannel 7|, 10, 12, 14c.

32-inch Shaker Flannel (special quality) 9o.

33-inch Shaker Flannel (extra heavy) lie.

Loch Lomond Flannel (our special line) 12Jc.

Shaker Flannels 27 inch, in Cream, Grey, Fawn, Pink and Blue, 8Jr.

Light and Dark Checks in Shaker Flannels ; we carry a nice range at

7 and 7|c.

Fancy Check and Striped Union Shirting Flannel (26-inch) 22c.

Kindly write for samples of Flannel.

Towels and Towelling s.

In these goods we are carrying in stock the following lines which are

worthy of special attention :

Turkish Bath Towels (size 19x38) $1.20 per doz., or 20c. per pair.
Colored Border Damask, with Knotted Fringe, size 20x40, $1.50 per

doz. or 25c. per pair, Size 17 x 34, 20c. pair or $1.10 per doz.
Red Border Cotton Diaper, size 25x42, $1 45 per doz. or 25c. pair.
Half-Bleached Damask, 22x40, (extra heavy) 35c. a pair.
Unbleached Huck Towelling (16-ioch) 9c.

Real Russia Crash Towelling at 7, 8, 9, and lOc.

Check Glass Cloths, 4J to 12c.

Bleached Huck Towelling, 16-inch 10c., 18-inch 12c.

Cotton Twill and Honeycomb Towellings at 4 and 5c.

Turkish Roller Towelling 14-inch 12^c.

Barnsley Crash Towelling 6, 7, 7i, 8|, and lOc.
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Tickings.

(FEATHER AND STRAW.)

Feather Ticking in Blue and White and Fancy Stripes at 10, 12J, 15,

18, 20c.

Our 30-inch at 18c. and 32-inch at 20c., are extra heavy lines and can

not be matched for value in the trade.

54-inch Striped Straw Ticking at 12^, 15, 18, and 20c.

Shirting s.

Our stock of these goods comprises a good variety of patterns in Blue

and White, Brown and White, Fancy Checks and Galatea Stripes at 8, 9,

13 and 12c.

The greatest demand, however, we find is for the best goods, and from

the success we have had in the past, we are able to quote still lower prices
for the best goods.

29 in. (extra heavy) in ten different patterns, 12c per yd.

Cambric, Oxford and Regatta Shirtings, 7f , 9J, and 12c.

Cottonades, Ducks and Denims.
We have constantly on hand a full range of patterns and qualities in

this line of goods at 10, 12, 15, 17, 18, 20, 23, 25 and 28c, but would call

your attention to three special lines :

Our 9 oz. Cottonade at 20c.

Our 10-oz. Cottonade, the best made, 23c.

Our American Fancy Stripe Canton Back (extra value) 25c per yd.

Table Linens, Table Napkins and Table Covers.
Table Linens in Bleached, Half Bleached and Creamv at 20, 25, 27, 32,

40, 50c to $1.00.

56-in. Loom Dice Half Bleached, 25c.

54-in. Cream Damask, 32c.

56-in. Half Bleached Damask, 40c.
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54-in. Turkey Red, fast colors, 42c.

60-in. Cream Damask, 50c.

These are five special lines and we shall be pleased to send you

samples.

Table Napkins, (bleached),

size from 50c to $1.25 per doz.

J size from $1.50 to $3.50 per doz.

Table Covers, Linen and Wool.

6-4 Wool (embroidered) $1.50.

8-4 Wool (embroidered) $2.00

Red Bordered Linen, 60x85, $1.25.

Red Bordered Linen, 68x100, $1.50.

Bleached Damask (with fringe), 60x85, $1.60 ; 60x106 inches $2.00.

Fancy Chenille and Felt Table Covers.

Corsets.
This being a new line with us, we would especially call your attention

to the following lines which we purpose keeping in stock, being standard

makes and goods we can recommend to our customers :

B.C., sizes 18 to 30, 90c a pr.

Sterling, sizes 18 to 30, 70c a pr.

Minerva, sizes 18 to 26, 45c a pr.

Misses Corset Waists, 40c a pr.

Erminie, sizes 24 to 28, 60c a pr.

We have also made arrangements with the manufacturers whereby we
can furnish (on special order) Crompton s Coraline, Featherbone, French

Wove, the Yatisi and Nursing Corsets.

Tweeds and Worsteds.
Our stock in these goods comprises a splendid range of Canadian

Wool Tweeds at 30, 40, 50, 60, 75 and 85c.

Our three special lines are 50, 60, and 75c.

in Scotch and West of England goods we shall be pleased to send

samples on application.

Blk Worsted (54-inch wide) $1.50 to $4 per yard.
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Overcoatings in Meltons, Frieze, Naps and Serges (54 in. wide), $2 to

$3.50.

Brown Hollands and Ginghams.
Brown Hollands, 10, 121, is

&amp;gt;

is and 20c.

Apron Ginghams (32-in. wide) 9ic.

Dress Ginghams (26 in. wide) 9c.

Dress and Coat Canvas in Black and Brown, 8J, 10, 12 and 15c.

Hosiery.
Since issuing our last catalogue we have added several new lines to this

stock, a perusal of which will be of interest to you ;

Ladies Blk. Cotton Hose, $LOO, $1.25, $1.50, $1,75, and $2.00 per doz.

pair.

Ladies Canadian Woollen Cashmere (heavy) 20 cts. a pair.

Ladies Imported Cashmere (plain) 25c.

Ladies &quot; &quot;

(extra fine), 43c.

Our Fancy Ribbed Imported Cashmere, at 37c. a pair, are the beat value

in the market.

Ladies Hose are all sized 8J, 9, 9^-in. Kindly state size when order

ing.

Misses Ribbed Cashmere Hose (Canadian made) 4J to 8-in., price lOc.

to 25c.

Misses Ribbed Cashmere Hotfe (imported), 4J to 8 in., price 20c. to

35o.

Misses Black Cotton Hose (plain) 4J to 8-inch., price 6c. to lOc.

Boys Heavy Ribbed Wool Hose, 6 in. to 9-in., price 25c. to 50c. pair

Mens 5 No. 1 Arctic Wool Sox 22c. pair, or $2 50 per doz.

Mens Heavy Grey Wool Sox 15c. pair.

Mens Black Cashmere (fine) 25c. pair.

Mens Natural Cashmere (fine) 25c. pair.

Mens Wool Sox (half fine) 15c. pair.

Mens Blue Mixed Cot/ton Sox 3 pr. for 25c.

Mens Blue Mixed Cotton Sox (extra heavy) lOc. pair.

Mens Fancy Mixed Cotton Sox 12|c. pair.

Mens Heavy Ribbed Wool Sox 25c. or $2. 75 per doz.
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Dress Linings.

Fouilard Cambric Lining in Grey, Brown, or Black, 6c. yd.

Twill Selesia Lining (double fold) in Grey, Brown, or Black, 9c. and

12c. yd.

Surah Twill Waist Linings in Grey, Brown or Black, 12^0, 14c, 18o.

Fancy Stripe Sleeve and Vest Lining for Mens and Boys Clothing,
15c. yd.

Dress Goods.

Black All-Wool Henriettas from 45c. to $1.00 per yd.

We would call your attention to two special lines, viz :-

45-inch, in Blue Black and Jet Black, at 50o.

46-inch, in Blue Black and Jet Black, at 69c.

Black Estamine Serge (all-wool), at 40, 50, 55, 60, 75c.

Black Union Cashmere, 18c. to 35c.

Navy Blue Estamine Serges (all-wool), 35, 40, 45, 50, and 60c.

Col d (all-wool) Cashmeres, in Grey, Fawn, Cardinal, Navy, Golden

Brown, Seal Brown, and Garnet, at 30, 374, 45, and 60c.

In Fancy Dress Goods we are prepared to furnish samples on applica

tion of the newest styles, and closest prices, having made arrangements

whereby we can fill all orders entrusted to our care.

Small Wares and Notions*

Cotton Thread 200 yds. in Black, White and CoPd, 28c, per. doz.

Linen Thread (in hanks) Black or Drab, 65c. Ib or 3 hanks for 5c.

Linen Thread (200 yd. spools) in Black or Drab, No. 40, 50, 60, 70, 80,

9c. each.

Pant Buttons (in metal or bone), 15c. per gross.

Agate Shirt Buttons, Small size 5c. a gross : large size lOc. gross.

Silk Thread (Belding, Paul & Co s) Black and Col d, 50 yd. spool, 5o.

Silk Twist 10 yd. spool, 2Jo.

Bone Coat and Vest Buttons in Black and Fancy Mixed, Vest size, 5,

8, 10c., Coat size 8, 10, 15c. per doz.

Steel Thimbles, 3c. each.

Hair Pins, 3c. and 5c. a box.
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Garter Elastic, 5c. and 8c.

Hat Elastic, 2c. and 4c.

Tape Measures (painted) 5c.

Safety Pins, sizes 2, 2^, 3, 4c. and 5c. doz.

Pins (adamatine) No. 10, 11, 12, 3 papers for 5c.

Pearl Buttons, 5, 7, 9, 10, I2c. per doz.

Fancy and Black Dress Buttons to match Dress, 5, 8, 10, 12, 15c.

Handkerchiefs.

Ladies White Cambric, 25, 35, 40, 50c, per doz.

Gents White Cambric, 60, 75, 90c., 1.00 per doz.

Ladies White Linen, $1.00, $1.25, $1.50 to $3.00 per doz.

Gents White Linen, $1.50, $2.00, $2.50 to $4.00 per doz.

Fancy Border (ladies ), 35, 40, 50c. per doz.

Gents Turkey Red, from 35c. to $1.10 per doz.

Silk Handkerchiefs in White Hemstitch, White Embossed or Fancy
Col S, procured to order.

Canadian Wool Yarn in Black, White and Greys, 40c. Ib.

Cotton Carpet Warps, White $1.00 per bunch, Colored, $1.15 per
bunch.

Gents Furnishings.

Gents Cotton Shirts and Drawers at 50, 65, and 75c. per suit.

Gents Merino Shirts and Drawers at 90a, $1.00, $1.25, and $1.50 suit.

Gents Union Wool Shirts and Drawers at 75 and 90c. per suit.

Gents All-Wool (Canadian) Ribbed at 95c. per suits, great value.

Gents All-Wool (Standard goods in Grey and Flesh Color) $1.20 per

suit.

Gents Fancy Stripe (fine) $1.70 per suit.

Gents (Scotch goods) at $1.25, $1.50, $1.75, and $2.00 per suit.

Boys Underwear in Ribbed Union Wool from 25 to 50c. each.

Boys Underwear in All-Wool (plain) from 35 to 65c. each.

White Dress Shirts, sizes 14 to 16| at 50, 70, and 95c.

Fancy Regatta Shirts 50c. to $1.00.

White (unlaundered) 50 and 70c.
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Men s Flannelette Shirts 25 and 45c.

Men s Knitted Top Shirts in Grey, Navy, and Faney 45, 65, and 75c.

Men s Heavy Cotton Top Shirts 45, 50 and 60c.

Men s Braces 15, 20, 25, 30, 35c.

Men s Braces (silk embroidered fine) 35c.

Youths Braces 12, 15, 18c.

Boys Braces 8, 10, 12c.

Umbrellas and Parasols.

Men b Umbrellas at 45, 60, 75, 95, $1.10, $1.25, and $1.40.

Ladies Parasols in Silkaline, covered at $1.00, $1.15, $1.25, and $1.50,

Ladies Parasols in Surah Twill covered at 50, 65, 75, and $1.00.

16-Rib Carriage Umbrella at $1.10, and $1.20, are favorites.

Harvest Mitts and Gloves.

10 inch Harvest Mitts 20c. per pair.

14-inch Harvest Mitts 30c. per pair.

16-inch Harvest Mitts 37c. per pair.

Men s Wool Mitts (double knit) 35c.

Boys Wool Mitts (double knit) 25c.

Men s Lined Leather Mitts (saranac tar) 45c.

Men s Heavy Kid Driving Gloves, Lined with Astrachan back 90c.

Men s Tan Lined (one finger mitt ) 45c.

Parra Buck-Faced Mitts 50c.

Men s Nappa Buck Gloves, lined, 75c.

Men s Nappa Buck Mitts, lined, 75c.

Men s 1 Button Lined Kid Gloves 75c.

Men s 1 Button Lined Kid Mitts 75c.

Women s Black and Grey Astrachan Mitts and Gloves $1.25.

Men s Knitted Cardigan Jackets $1.00, $1.15, $1.50, $1.85, and $2.25.

Clothing.
Since moving into our present premises our trade has met with success

and we are able at present to give you better satisfaction than ever before

oth in ready-made and made to order clothing, especially is this so of the
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ordered clothing. Should you require anything in this line kindly send

for samples and quotations.

Our two special lines of Men s All-Wool Tweed Pants at $2.00 and

$2.25 have given great satisfaction. We make these goods now to order

for the same price, giving you the privilege of selecting you own cloth.

In your next order try a sample pair, if not satisfactory you are at

liberty tc return them.

Men s Tweed Pants $1.25, to $3.00.

Men s Overalls 50, 65, 75, 85, and 95c.

Men s Smocks 50 and 75c.

Men s Tweed Suits $4. 90, $600, $7.00, $7,50, $850, $9.00, $10.00,

$11.00, $12.00, $1300.

We have some extra values in these Men s Suits and can recommend
them to you, knowing they are first-class goods.

Men s Blk Worsted Suits, $10, $12, $13 50, $15 to $20.

Blk Worsted Coat and Vests, at $8.50, $9, $10 and $12.

Youth s Tweed Suits from $4 to $9.

Boy s Tweed Suits (short pants) $2 to

Boys Tweed Suits (two piece) $1.75 to

Men s Overcoats, Beaver Cloth in Black, Navy, Brown, $7.50 to $12.

Men s Overcoats, Frieze Cloth with wide storm collars, $6 to $10.

Men s Freize Ulsters with wide storm collar and belt $7, to $10.

Boy s and Youths Overcoats in Freize, Naps, Serges and Tweeds with

and without capes $4, 50 to $8.

DIRECTIONS FOR MEASURING.

When oordering clothing kindly send the following measurements,
which will enable us to fill your order satisfactorily.

Coat, chest measure, length of sleeve, inside seam and full length of

coat at back seam.

Vest, chest measure and length of vest from seam in back of collar to

bottom of vest in front ; also state if you wish with or without collar.

Pants, waist measure and inside leg seam ; state whether side or top

pockets.

Also state whether you wish a sack or body coat.
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Rubber Coats,

We are still carrying in stock our old standard, the Fireman s Rubber

Coats.

Our past experience teaches us there is nothing better made for team

ing and such work in rough weather.

Fireman s Rubber Coat, the best made, $4.70.

Heavy Drill Rubber Coat, $3.30.

Officer s Sheeting Rubber Coat, $1.65.

Ladies Mackintoshes, $2 to $5.

Menu s Tweed Rubber Coats, $6 to $12.

Blankets.

White Union Wool, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 Ibs. at 40c and 45c per Ib.

White (all wool) 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8 Ibs at 48, 50 and 60c per Ib.

Grey Blankets in 6, 7 and 8 Ibs at 30, 32J, 36J, and 42c per Ib.

in ordering Blankets kindly state weight and price per Ib.

Horse Blankets in Jute and Wool from 45c to $2 75. See list appended
in catalogue.

Fur Goods.

In these goods we have made arrangements with a leading manufac

turer to fill all orders entrusted to our care, thereby giving you the best

possible value and a large stock to select from.

Should you require any fur goods write us for quotations.

Ladies Merino Undervests, with long sleeves 45c. each.

Ladies Hygiene Wool Undervests, long sleeves 50 and 75c.

Ladies Scotch Wool Underveits, long sleeves, 75c., 90c. and$LOO.
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WATCHES AND G
We have a splendid record in supplying our customers with watches,

clocks, chains, brooches, and you will find our goods to be exactly as repre
sented and the price puts all competitors in the shade.

For a fine appearing, cheap, strong, durable watch send for our silver-

ine case with Swiss movement, only $3 50 ; this watch looks like the ordin

ary $15 watch. We do not warrant it but we highly reccommend it to

any person who wants a cheap watch.

Our Leader Watch the best watch for the money ever offered.

Handsome case with the Trenton American movement.
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Price with Silverine case ....................................... $ 4.65
&quot; Coin Silver case ............ .- ........................ 7 25

Gold filled case, five years guarantee with case ................... 8. 10

Our extra choice watch with genuine Waltham or Elgin movement in

fine filled case engraved with beautiful design ; case is made of two layers
of solid gold over a fine composition metal guaranteed to wear five years,

price $10.

Hunting cases $1.50 more.
No. 100 Gold filled case, guaranteed for fifteen years, dust proof screw,

back and front nicely engraved, with Elgin or Waltham movement $12.

No. 101 high grade 14k Gold filled hunting case, guaranteed to wear

twenty -one years, very neat design (as shown in cut) Elgin or Waltham
movement $20 30.

No. 100^ Gold filled case same as No. 100, with fine jewelled gilt
movement $16.

520 Gent s dust proof
screw back and bezel,
stiffened coin silver

watch, with Waltham
or Elgin movement,
each .............. $7 SO

521 Gent s extra heavy
full size dust proof,
screw back and bezel,
stiffened coin silver

watch, with Waltham
or Elgin movement,
each 9 35

522 Gent s extra heavy
full size dust proof,
screw back and bezel,
coin silver through
out, with Waltham
or Elgin movement
each 11 35

523 Gent s Heavy Gold
Plated Case, with
movement like 522,
each 8 90
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Ladies Watches.

This is a coin silver watch of Swiss make one of the best. No guaran
tee goes with it as with higher priced American movements, but

there are thousands in daily use giving good satisfaction. It is

handsomely engraved, stem wind and stem sett, open front with

gold hands, price ..,.., $3 65

No. 300 Ladies Coin Silver Hunting Case, stem-wind, American

movement, gives good satisfaction, price 8 50

No. 301 Gold-filled case guar

anteed, engraved like

cut with American

movement, price 10 00

No. 30214 carat filled gold
case handsomely en

graved with American

movement price 14 00

No. 303 Solid gold through

out, elaborately en

graved in pattern as

shown in cut or similar

design with American

gilt movement, price . . 18 50

No. 303J Solid gold case same

as No. 303 with the

finest 1 5 jewelled nickle

movement., 25 50



-51

Ladies American Watches.

528 Ladies Hunting Coin

SilverAmerican Waltham
or Elgin Watch, newly

f engraved, each $10 75

529 -Ladies Hunting Gold

Filled (10 carat) Ameri

can Waltham or Elgin

Watch, latest designs in

decoration, each 15 65

530 Ladies Hunting Solid

Gold (10 carat) American

Waltham or Elgin Watch,

richly engraved. The

leading Gold watch in

Canada, sales run into the

thousands. Satisfaction

guaranteed, each 19 20

531 Ladies Small Sized Hunting Gold (14 carat), American Watch,

Heavy Filled Gold Case, warranted to assay 14 carat, beautiful

ly decorated, and a reliable timekeeper, usually retailed at $30

to $40, each ,.&quot;.., 21 00

532 Ladies Regular Size Hunting Gold (14 carat) American Watch,
extra heavy case, warranted to assay 24 carat, fine engraving
and reliable American movement;, each 27 00
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Clocks.

No. 175 Beat American Nickle Alarm clocks, every clock guar
anteed a correct time-keeper, made especially for our trade,

price , $1 00

No. 177 Cottage clocks for shelf or mantle, highly polished and
veneered, havicg full sized hinged door with glass tablet,

beautifully decorated with flowers. Height of clock 12

inches, price 1 40

No. 177J Striking Clock for shelf or mantel, highly finished in

rosewood veneer. A very cheap reliable Striking Clock.

Height 12 inches, price each , 2 25
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Sample of No. 178.

No. 178 Elegant black walnut shelf or mantel Clock made from

highly polished black walnut, very best works. Highly
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ornamented tablets, strikes the hour on wire bell.

Height 22 inches, price, each , $3 00

No. 749 Dining room Clock, eight day, half hour gong strike, 15$

inches high, 10 inches wide, handsome antique oak case,

highly polished and nicely finished, price, each 4 40

Watch Chains.

541 Gent s Nevada Silver Chain, wear white throughout and will

not discolor. Cannot be distinguished from real silver. All

the well known patterns, each ... 25

542 Ladies Nevada Silver Chains, same quality as above, New
Style Victoria Pattern, complete with charm, each 35

543 Ladies Goldine or Fire Gilt Chain, a good wearing chain, in

fancy pattern. New Style Victoria and charm complete,
looks like solid gold, each 90

544 Gents Goldine or Fine Gilt Chain. Has a good gold surface

and is beautifully finished, often sold for gold filled, each 75

Ladies Gold Filled Watch Chains with charm complete, pretty de

signs, each . . , . , 1 25
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545 Gent s 10 carat, gold-filled chain, all the leading patterns, the

best value in Canada each $ 1 65

546 Ladies 10 carat, gold- filled chain with charm complete. Ele

gant goods, latest designs, stylish and reliable each 2 00

547 Gold-filled Charms for Gent s chains, assorted patterns, a great

variety of designs from 50c to $1.75 each

Fine Wedding and Keeper Rings.

548 Solid Gold Keeper Rings, all sizes and a large

variety of new designs (always send the size

wanted) each 1 50

549 Plain Gold Wedding Rings, guaranteed

plump 18 carat and extra heavy (usually re

tailed at $5 to $7) .... .each 3 75

Brooches and Lace Pins.

623 Fine Rolled Gold Brooches,

very latest patterns from

American factories ; usually

retailed at $1 each 30c



-56-

Niekelite Silver Spoons and Forks

These goods are unplated but are made throughout of the finest and

whitest nickel silver known. It is the nearest approach to sterling silver

ever made. It improves with wear and will never turn brassy. It has

stood the test of constant use and cleaning for twenty-five years. It

combines the essentials of popular table wear, durability, beauty, and

economy.

We guarantee every piece, and^ will return the money if not as we

represent it.

Note the price, and remember they are the best tea spoons to be had

for the money.

per doz.

No. 159 Regular sized teaspoons, English tipped patterns $ 70

No. 161 Regular sized dessert teaspoons 2 00

No. 162 &quot; &quot; or tea forks 2 15

No. 163- &quot; table spoons 2 85

No. 164 Regular sized dinner forks 3 53

No. 153 Genuine Rogers quadruple plate teaspoons, A 1 quality. ,., 2 90

No. 155 Genuine Rogers desert spoons or forks 5 95

No. 157 &quot;

tablespoons or dinner forks 5 95

No. 150 12 dwt. solid handle silver knives, guar
anteed quadruple plate, desert or tea size 3 90

No. 150J Same as 150, dinner size. Every piece of Roger s goods
guaranteed 4 20

No. 168 A real good plated teaspoon 53

No. 170- &quot; &quot; desert spoon 95

No. 171
&quot; &quot;

tablespoon 1 10

No. 172 &quot; &quot; dessert fork 95

No. 173- &quot; &quot; dinner fork 1 10
No. 175 Butter knives , each 10 to 50c.

No. 176 Pickle forks .

&quot; 10 to 50c
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Sewing Machines.

Since issuing our last Catalogue the change in tariff has enabled us to

lower our American Patron Sewing Machine to $26.50. We claim this

machine is equalled by few and surpassed by none.

We have the very highest testimonials from those who are using^them.

Every machine is guaranteed to give satisfaction to the purchaser or

after two weeks trial it may be returned at our expense.

We have no hesitancy in recommending the Patron to every [person

needing a machine.

Read what a few of our many friends say about it.

Novar/^1894.
R. Y. MANNING, ESQ. -cr1

Dear Sir, The machine Patron came safely to hand. So far it is very
satisfactory.

Yours faithfully,

J. PARDOE.



58

West Gwillimbury.

MR. R. Y. MANNING,
Dear Sir, The Sewing Machine I purchased from you gives entire

satisfaction, it is perfect in all its parts. My wife is highly- pleased with it.

I can not speak to highly of it and every one that sees it admires it, for

its beauty and cheapness. JOSEPH S. LONG

Mapledale, Aug. 1894.

MB. R. Y. MANNING,
Dear Sir, You will find enclosed ($65.00) sixty-five dollars. The

Sewing Machine and Watch have given splendid satisfaction.

Yours truly

Vasey, June, 1894.

GRANGE SUPPLY,
Gentlemen, Please find twenty-eight dollars being payment for Sew

ing Machine sent me. We have tested the machine to the best of our

ability and have not fault to find with it. So far as I know about agents
prices I would have to pay about forty-five dollars for as good looking a
machine.

Yours truly.

Muskoka, Aug. 17, 1894.

R. Y. MANNING, ESQ , Manager.
Dear Sir, The Ladies Gold Watch and Chain 1 ordered from you has

given great satisfaction and we have much pleasure in speaking of the

Grange to others. With this I am enclosing cash for a Patron Sewing
Machine. Yours very truly,

J. PARDOE.

Bothwell, Aug. 1894.

R. Y. MANNING, ESQ.

Dear Sir, Enclosed please find P. 0. for $29.00 amount due you for

Watch No. 532 and Chain 546. The goods arrived in good order. My
girl thinks your choice in chain is about right.

Yours very truly,

We might say here our customers often compliment us when they

leave the selection of watches, etc.
,
to us. Any Watch or Jewelry select

ed by us and not satisfactory may be returned at our expense.
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Remember that the standard sizes of Pans, Pails, etc., do not hold

quoted quantities. For instance a 12 quart will not hold over 10 quarts,

and so on.

Pie Plates, 9 inch, 30c per doz. ; 10 inch, 40c per doz. : 9 inch, perfor

ated, 42c per doz ;
10 inch perforated, 50c per dozen.

Jelly Plates, deep, 9 inch, 48c per doz ; 10 inch, 55c per doz.

Spiders, quick-meal, No. 8, 15c each ; quick-meal, No. 9, 20c each.

Threshing Oil Cans, bent or straight spout. No. 675, per doz., 90c.

Stable Lanterns, plain, hinged tubular,
40c each.

Stable Lanterns, painted, hinged tubular,
45c each.

Dashboard Lantern, 60c

Mincing Knives, single blade, 8c each, or

75c doz.

Mincing Knives, double blade, lOc each
or $1 per doz.

Lemon Squeezer, tinned iron, 15c each.

Champion Flower Sieve, 6 quart, 12J in.

diameter, lOc each.

Victor Flour Sieve, has revolving cylin
der, 1 quart, 20 cents each.

Sundries*
Dust Pans, white , 6c each

japanned , 8c each

Funnels J pt. 3c, 2 pts. 4c, 1 qt 5c each

I sheet Graters 4c each

Ebony-handle Graters Gc each
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Sap Pails.

6 quart $6.30 per hundrec

10 quart 8 75 &quot;

Spiles 75 &quot;

Grocers Scoops.

No. 12, Re-tinned thumb ............................... $ .50 per doz.

&quot; 3 &quot; and open .............................. 1.95 &quot;

&quot;30
&quot; covered ................................ 290 &quot;

Lipped Saucepans, Re-tinned.

No. 0162 quart .............. . . ......... .................... 16c each
&quot; 020-3i quart ........................................... 18c &quot;

&quot; 024 5J quart. . . . . ....................................... 22c &quot;

Gravy Strainers.

No. 2 -Plain ....................................... $ .50 per dozsn

30 Ebony handle, re tinned ........................ 85 &quot;

Pieced cullanders ..................................... 1.00 per dozen

7 inch stove pipe dampers .............................. 10 each

Roasting Pans, 9 x 15 .................................... 90 per doz.

Wire handle Bowl Strainer ............................... 1.00 &quot;

No. 55 Stove Shovels, japanned, 15 inch ---- per doz. 50c. ...... each 5c.

No. 57 Round handle Shovels, iapanned, 23 inch &quot; 90c ..... each 9c.

No. 65 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; ......... &quot;

$1.50

Iron Bread or Roasting Pans, No. 7, 14 x 10J ............ $ 1.20 por doz.

&quot;8, ISxllJ, ........... 1.50 &quot;

&quot; &quot;

9, 17 x 12i ............ 1&amp;lt;70

*

Pot Covers, No. 8, 10 inch , ............................. 60
&quot; &quot;

9, 11 inch.. ... .......................... 70 &quot;

&amp;lt;

&quot;10, 12 inch ......... .85 &quot;
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Milk OP Rice Boilers

03 Plain Tin 36s each

3 Heavy Re tinned 48c each

40 Porcelain Centre. 90o each

Coal Hods.

Japanned Standard Funnel, 17

inch 40 cents.

Japanned, 17 inch, open top,

Daisy, 20 cents each.

Japanned Standard, open, 17

inch, 30 cents each.

Heavy Galvanized, 17 inch,

open top, 40 cents each.

Heavy Galvanized, 17 inch

funnel, 50 csnts each.

Stove Pipes, 7 inch, $8.00

Elbows, 7 inch, No. 1, com

mon, per doz $120
7 inch No. 1, bright, $1.40.

7 inch No. 2, common, $1.10.

Cinder Sifters, each lOc.

Iron handle Stove Pokers each 5 cents.

Wood handle Stove Pokers 8 cents.
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Pudding Pan, 1 quart, per doz. 45c
44

1J
&quot;

,

&quot; 50c
44 2 &quot; 60o
44 3 44 4 &quot; 75c

4 4 &quot; 44 85c

Pressed Milk Pans.

179 Plain 1 C Tin

6 quart ..$ 80 per doz

8 quart 1 00

10 quart. 1 05

12 quart 1 20

180 Plain 1 X Tin

6 quart 1 15 per doz

8 quart 1 35

10 quart..... 1 50

12 quart 1 70

181 Heavy Retinned 1 C Tin

6 quart $1 25 per doz

8 quart 1 40

10 quart 1 70

12 quart 1 90

183 Heavy Retinned 1 X Tin

6 quart $1 70 per doz

8 quart 1 75

10 quart 1 90

12 quart 2 15

Water Pails.

186-Pieced (Flaring)

6 quart , 8c each

10 quart, 13c

14 quart 15c

Sheet Patty Pans per doz

Muffin Pans, 6 cups
8 cups

&quot; 12 cups , .

&quot;

&quot;

1

1

60

40

65

2 35
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18s Creamers 411 liolfl 20 quarts,

No. 10. No tap nor gauge ............. 60c each

5. Has gauge at top, no tap 65c

20. Has gauge and tap and top
attachment ................. 70e

25. Has a gauge and tap and
] top

attachment, very heavy tin... 80c

15. Has gauge and tap, slip cover

and strainer, complete in

every form and extra heavy
tin 90c

Dairy Pails

190 Galvanized Steel Buckets.

188 -Plain, extra heavy.

12 quart 18c each

14 quart 22c

IGquart 28c

189 Retinned, extra heavy,

12 quart 30c each

14 quart 35c

16quart 40c

12 quart 23c each

14 quart 25c

16 quart 28c

191 Imperial Measures.

Half Pints 15c each

One Pints 20c

One Quart 25c

Half Gallon 40c

Gallon .... .45c
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184 Strainer Pails
(All with Hood and Back Handles]

1 C tin 10 quart each 28c

1 C tin 14 &quot; &quot; 32c

1 X tin 10 &quot; &quot; 32c

!Htinl4 &quot; &quot; 40c

185 Milk Strainers.

Daisy Pressed Tin each 7c

Pieced Milk Strainers. . .

&quot; 9o

No 22, Heavy retinned. .

&quot; 18c

Milk Skimmers &quot; 3c

192 Wash Boilers.

1 C tin, copper bottom, No. 8 $ 1 15

1 C tin, copper bottom, No. 9 1 25

1 X tin, copper bottom, pat. pit, No. 8 1 38

1 X tin, copper bottom, pat. pit, No. 9 1 50
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All Copper Boilers, pat. pit, No. 8 $2.75

All Copper Boilers, pat. pit, No. 9 3 00

Covered Tin Pail

1 quart, 80 ; 2 quart, lOc ; 3 quart, lie ; 4 quart, 14c ; 6 quart, 17c; 8 quart,
20c ; 10 quart, 25c ; 12 quart, 30c,

1 93 Flaring Tea Pots

2 pints 13c each

3 &quot; 14c

4 &quot; 15c

5 &quot; 17o

6 &quot; 19o

Octagon Tea Pots

2 pints 15c each

3 &quot; 17c

4 &quot; 20c

5 &quot; 22c

6 &quot; 24o

194 Coffee Pots

2 quarts 14c each

3 .15c

4 18c

195 Tin Cups
With handles

\ pints per doz. 25c

1
&quot; * 37c

196 Tin Dippers,

With handles.

1 quart per doz 60c

2 &quot; &quot; 1.20

197 Pieced Dish Pans

With v/ire handles.

10 quarts each 13c

14 &quot; &quot;

17o

20 &quot; &quot; 22c

198 Pressed Wash Bowls

\\\ in., per doz.
, 75c. 7c each

13^ in., per doz , 90c. 8c each

Pieced and with handles, lOc each

OIL CANS

\ gal. Flaring Oil Cans 15c each

1
&quot; * 20 each

5 gal. Tornado &quot;

$1.10 each

5 gal. Jewel &quot; 80c each
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Tea Kettles.

83 Tin, superior copper bottom, No. 8 $ 45 each

83 Tin, superior copper bottom, No. 9 50

84 Copper, No. 8. . , 1 05

84 Copper, No. 9 1 15

851 XTin, pat. pit, No. 8. 60

861 X Tin, pat. pit, No. 9 70

Step Ladders.

The same as cut. These are a first-class,

well-made ladder. There should be one at

every house. Price, 3 feet, 50c ; 4 feet, 60c;

5 feet, 75c ; 6 feet, 90c ; 7 feet, $L05 ; 8 feet

$1.20; 10 feet, $1.50; 12 feet, $1.80 each.

Freight paid only when ordered with other

goods amounting to $10.00,
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PEERLESS GRANITE WARE.

We carry these goods in stock and you will be pleased to see the great

reduction we have obtained in prices. Bear in mind that granite ware,
like tin ware, will not hold quoted quantities. Kindly favor us with your
esteemed orders.

Lipped Sauce Pans
No. 10, $ quart each
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Lipped Preserving
Kettles.

No. 20, 3 quarts each 35c.

.

&quot;

45c.
&quot;

60c.
&quot;

70c.
&quot; 80c.

,

&quot; 90c.

40, 18 &quot; &quot;

$1.20

24, 5
&quot;

28, 8 &quot;

&quot;

30, 10 &quot;

&quot;

32, 12 &quot;

&quot;

u
36, 14 tt

Climax Sauce Pan Tin Cover.

With Copper Bronz3 Bottom, a very superior article.

No. 802, 1 quart ............................................. each 45c.
&quot;

803, 9.

&quot;

804, 3
&quot;

805, 5

&quot;

&quot;

&quot;

&quot; 55c.

65c.
&quot;

75c.

&quot;

Teapots.
No. 11, 1J quart. each 45c

&quot;

12, 2 &quot; 50c
&quot;

13, 3 &quot; 55c
&quot;

14, 4 . .

&quot; 65c
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Coffee Pots.

No. 11^, 1J quart each 45c

,
2 &quot;

&quot;

13J, 3 &quot;

4 ct

&quot; 50c
&quot; 55c
* 65c

Nine inch by J

Pie Plates.

each 13n. Ten inch by 1 inch each 18c.

Pie Plates (extra deep.)
Nine inch each 15c.

Ten inch.
&quot; 20c.

Seamless Water Buckets (Flar

ing with patent pit.)

No. 210, 10 quart each 80c

&quot;212, 12 &quot; &quot; 95c

&quot;214,15
&quot; &quot; 110

Wash Basins.

No. 26, m inch each 25c
&quot;

30, m &quot; &quot; 30c



-70-

Drinking Cups.
No, 9, 3| inch , . . . . ....... each 12c

&quot;

10, 44
&quot;

....
&quot; 14c

&quot;11,
&quot;

_ 16c
&quot; &quot; 18c(C

12,

Pudding Dishes

No, 10, 104 inch each 24c

12, 12 &quot; &quot; 30c

Rice Boiler.
521 quart each 75

532 quart each 90

54-3 quart each $1 15

564 quart each 1 40

Seamless Mugs*
No. 3, 4 pint each

&quot;5,1
&quot; each

Tea Kettles.

15c.

18o.

No. 800, size 8 , .each $1 10

&quot;

900, size 9 .,
&quot;

1 25

Lipped Frying

Pans.

No. 26, 10 inch ..... ... each 54c.
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Building Paper, etc.

Dry tarred paper for lining buildings in rolls of 50 yds. , weight about

40 Ibs., 32 inches wide, containing 400 square feet. Price per 100 Ibs.

$2.20.

No. 1 0. K. Building Paper, for lining all kinds of buildings, in rolls

36 inches wide, containing 400 square feet, per roll 90c.

Best tarred pure wool Felt, used for roofing, lining buildings, for put

ting under shingles, will cover 9 square feet to the Ib. Prico per 100 Ibs.

$2.00.

Cement for cisterns or stable floors, $2 50, 2 75, 3 00, and 3.25 per
bbl, F. 0. B

Water lime $2 20 and $2 40 per bbl. F.O.B.

SPECIAL NOTE
From personal knowledge, as well as from the testimony of those who

have been benefitted by them we have much confidence in recommending
to you

Bonds New Remedy tor Piles. Itching and Bleeding Piles positively

cured without the knife or unpleasant operations. You can treat yourself

at home. Full directions with each bottle. Regular price $1 00 ; our

price 80c.

Bond s Red Clover Compound is a great blood cleanser. Cures scroful

ous, cancerous and canker, humors, liver and kidney diseases, skin disease

of all kinds, catarrh blotches, boils, constipation, biliousness, and regular

price $1.10 per bottle ; our price 8Qc.
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Trunks and Valises.

i Mlii ,^ &quot;

Mliiii
i

afiSi&niiui &quot;&quot;&quot; mini

We carry Trunks and Valises in stock, and can give you extra values

in these lines.

No. 47 Marbleized fancy clamps, showy finish, 28, 30, 32, 34, 36 inch,

$2 10, 2.40, 2.75, 3.00, 3.35 each.

No. 56 Embossed metal, alligator finish, iron bottom, 30, 32, 34, 36 inch,

$330,3.70,3.95. 4 25 each.

No. 44 Embossed metal, large box, iron bottom, covered tray, 30, 32, 34,

36 inch, $4 10, 4 45, 4.75, 5 00 each.

No. 81 Leather Malleable clamps, iron bottom, covered tray, 32, 34, 36

inch, $5.75, 6.10, 6.58 each.

ALL KINDS OF TRUNKS, VALISES AND SATCHELS PRICES ON APPLICATION.
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Valises.

No. 600 Black or Brown Imitation Alligator, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24 inch,

50, 56, 62, 70, 75, 80c. each.

No. 642 Black or Brown, Japanned frame, nickel lock and trimmings, 16,

18, 20, 22 inch, $2, 2.20, 2.50, 2.75 each.

No. 651 Canvas, heavy drab, nickel lock and trimming, linen lined, 16

18, 20, 22 inch, $2.45,2.80, 3.10, 3 35 each.

No. 652 Black, Brown or Orange, seal grain, japanned framed, plated
corner, spring catches, 16, 18, 20, 22 inch, $350, 365, 3.93,
4.25 each.

Shawl Straps.
At 20c., 25c., and 30c. each.
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Satchels.

No. 500 Black Imitation Alligator, nickel lock and trimmings, 9 inch,

63c. ;
10 inch, 70c. , 11 inch, 75c. ; 12 inch, 80c. ; 13 inch,

880, ; 14 inch, 94c. each.

No. 501 Black Pebble, Imitation leather lined, nickel trimmings, 9 inch,

95c. ; 10 inch, $1.00; 11 inch, 1.10: 12 inch, 1.20, 13 inch,

1.25; 14 inch, 1.30 each.

No. 502 Brown Pebble, Imitation leather lined, nickel trimmings, 9 inch,

$1.00; 10 inch, 1.07; 11 inch, 1.10; 12 inch, 1.20; 13 inch,

1.25; 14 inch, 1.30 each.

No. 505 Black, Imitation leather lined, nickel lock and trimmings, 10

inch, $1.89 ; 12 inch, 2.15 ; 14 inch, 2.42 each.

No. 506 Brown, Imitation leather lined, nickel lock and trimmings, 10

inch, $1 89 ; 12 inch, 2.15 ; 14 inch, 2.42 each.

Whips.
We guarantee all our whips as represented. We still believe we have

the cheapest and the best whips in the market. Send for some with your
next order.

No. 82 Warranted 5 ft. whalebone, 6 ft/long each $1 50
&quot; 61 &quot; 4 ft.

&quot; &quot; &quot;

1 25
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No. 53 Warranted 3 ft. Whalebone, 6 feet long
&quot; $0 90

&quot;78
&quot; 5ft. Rawhide &quot; &quot; 100

&quot; 81 &quot; solid &quot; &quot; &quot; 85
&quot; 97 3ft. Rawhide, 6 ft. long, Leather covered

handle, ferrule, each 75

&quot;71
&quot;

3ft.
&quot;

6ft. long
&quot; 45

&quot; 115 Metallic lined stock butt, mounted head ferrule 50
&quot; 110 &quot; mounted head, ferrule, 6 ft. long

&quot; 40
&quot; 6 M. Java, ferruied, 6ft. long

&quot; 20
&quot;

1 G. &quot; 6ft. long 10
&quot; 101 Team, solid rawhide, braided lash, drop top 65
&quot; 112 &quot;

drop top cordovan lash * 45
&quot; 155 Rawhide Riding Whip, covered handle &quot; 20

Horse Blankets and Rugs.
We guarantee these goods to be first-class value, and we solicit your

hearty co-operation in ordering your blankets from us.

No. 100 Jute Blanket, with strap and buckle each $0 45
&quot; 221 &quot;

heavy
&quot; &quot; &quot; 65

&quot; 3 &quot;

lined, strap and buckle &quot; 100
&quot;5

&quot; &quot; &quot;

.

1 15

223 * &quot; &quot;

.&quot;

tc
1 30

No. 38 Jute old No. 28 lined, this is the biggest seller we
ever had each 1 40

&quot; 39 &quot;

Blankets, heavy and extra good
&quot;

1 80
&quot; 40 Duplex, a very fine heavy Jute Blanket. 2 35
&quot;

1 All wool Kersey, this is our old stand by
&quot; 2 40

&quot; 1
&quot; 80x72 very large street Blanket ...

&quot; 275
We have nice wool lap rugs for buggy or cutters &quot; 2 10
&quot;

plush lap rugs for bugpy or cutter &quot; 4 25

The price of lined rubber lap rug has been changed from 1.75 to 1 50

We have sold hundreds of them.



Woodenware.
2 Hooped Pails, painted per doz. $1 85

3 Hooped Pails, painted
&quot; 2 00

Nests of 3 Tubs, 0. 1 and 2 .per nest 2 30

Nests of 3 tubs, 1, 2 and 3 &quot; 2 15

Nests of 4 Tubs, 0, 1, 2 and 3 2 78

No. 3 , per doz. 6 30

No. 2 &quot;

7 30

No. 1 &quot; 8 25

No. &quot; 970
Northern Queen Washboards , each 21

Globe Washboards &quot; 15

Gem &quot; 15

Water Witch Washboards &quot; 12

Clothes pegs, 5 gross in box per box 70

Combination Mop and Scrub Brush Holder each 15

Revolving handle Rolling Pins 10

Butter Ladles, clean white maple 8

1 Ib. Butter mould &quot; 45

Butter tubs, 50 Ibs &quot; 30

Butter spades 7

Butter bowls, 12 inch ,

&quot; 20
&quot; 15 inch :

&quot; 25

Butter Bowls 17 in each 30
&quot; &quot; 19in , t

&quot; 40

Hardware.
We quote Nails and Wire F. O. B. here, but when ordered with other

goods amounting to $10.00, we will pay freight and add to invoice,

Cut Nails (100 Ibs. in keg) ; 2 in
, $2 30 ; 2| in., $2 15 ; 3 in., $2.10 ;

4 in.,

$2,05 ; 5 in., $1.95 ; 6 in., $1.90.

Wire Nails, 2 in. No. 12, $3 31 ; 2| in. No. 11, $3 10 ; 3 in. No. 10, $2.90 ;

4 in. No. 8, $2.90 ; 5 in. Nov5, $2.70; 6 in. No. 3, $2.70.
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Cut Tacks, 6 oz. 27c. ; 8 oz. 32c. ; 10 oz. 35c. per doz. papers.

Leathered Carpet Tacks, 6 oz. 24c. ; 8 oz. 24c. ; 10 oz. 26c. per doz. papers.

Tinned Carpet Tacks, 6 oz. 46c ; 8 oz. 50c ; 10 oz . 60c per dozen papers.

Screws, J in. No. 8, 18o. ; f in. No. 8, 21c. ;
2 in. No. 8, 24c. ; 1J in. No.

10, 30c. ; 1J in. No. 10, 35c. per gross.

For a small advance on a full or gross packages we will send you screws

by the dozen (any number or size required).

Picture Nails, No. 9, 2| or 3 in., 16c. per doz.

Silver Picture Wire, No. 2, $1.20 ; No. 3, $1.50 per doz. coils.

Bolts, 2 in. x I in., 53c. ; 2 in. x 5 16 in. 57c. ; 2J in. x 5-16 in. 68c. ; 3 in.

x 5-16 in. 74c. ; 3 in. x f in. 97c. ; SJ in. x | in. $1.00 ; 34 in. x 5-16 in.

80c. ; 3J in. x f in. $1.05 ; 4 in. x 5-16 in. 85c. ; 4 in. x in. $1.10 ;

5 in. x | in. $1.25 per hundred. A small advance for less than one

hundred.

Mill Files, 6 in., each 10c., per doz. $1.15 ; 7 in. lie., per doz. $1.25 ; 8 in.

13c., per doz. $1.50 ; 10 in. 15c., per doz. $1.75 ; 12 in. 25c., $2.92 per

doz.

Taper Files, 3^ in. 6()c. ; 4 in. 65c. ; 5 in. 93c. ; 6 in. $1.30 ; 7 in. $1.62 per

doz.

Hand Saws, No. 42, 26 in. 55c. ; No. 0, 26 in. 95c. ; New Perfection, 55c. ;

combination Measure and Saw, No. 40, 26 in. 60c. ; Double Edge

Pruning Saw, 18 in. 45c. ; Compass Saw, 10 in. 21c. ; Pruning Saw,
No. 17, length, 18 in. 45c.

Adjustable braces, 40c. each.
%

Auger Bits, J in. 12c. ; 5-16 in. lOc. ; {f in. 14c. ; J in. 15c. ; g in. 18c. ; Jjin.

22c. ; J in. 25c. ; 1 in. 32c. each.

Axes Montana, 55c. ; Forest Clipper, 75c. ; Lance, 90c. ; Maple Leaf,

$1.00.

Carpet Sweeper, Grand Rapids, $2.50 here, $2.60 Freight paid when

shipped with other goods, amounting to $10.00.

Lamp Glasses by the case only. We will not break cases.

Small, 6 doz. in case, per doz., 30c. ; medium, cS doz. in case, per dcz.

35c. ; large, 6 doz. in case, per doz. 50.
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V

Gem Jars by the case only, pints, 6 doz. in case, per dos . $1 00

quarts
&quot; &quot; &quot;

1 10

J gall.
&quot; &quot; &quot;

, 1 40

All Glassware packed carefully but shipped at purchaser s risk.

Shot, 8c. per Ib. ; Lead Pipe, 7c. per Ib ; Babbit Metal, lOc. per Ib.

Copper Bull Rings, 2^ in., No. 21, 18c. ; 3 in., 22c. each.

Pig Rings, 6c. per 100 : Ringers, 8c. each.

Clay Picks, 723. ; Pick Handles, 12c.

Grindstones, per Ib,, Ic. , Grindstone Fixtures, 15 inch, 45c. ; 17 in., 50c

Monkey Wrenches, 8 inch, 30c. ; 10 inch, 35o. ; 12 inch. 45c. each.

Coffee Mills, No. 118, 40c. ; No. 401, 70c. each.

Sheep Shears, No. 51, 60c. each.

Meat Choppers or Sausage Grinders the best in the market.

No. 5, $2.00 ; No. 10, $3 00 ; No. 12, $3.50 ; No. 22, $4.00 ; No. 32, $6 00

each.

Wire Pinchers, 10 inch, 50c. : 8 inch, 40c. ; 12 inch, 60c.

Iron Bench Screws, 1 inch 45c. ; 1J in. 55c. ; 1| in. 60c. each.

Anvils, 14c. per Ib.

Hair Clippars, No. 5, French, $2 50 pair.
&quot; &quot; &quot;

4, Chasers, $1.60
&quot;

Horse Clippers, No. 17, $1,50 pair.
&quot; &quot; &quot;

11, $1.10
&quot;

&quot; &quot; Newmarket |1. 50.

Cottolene.

The best testimonial we can give for Cottolene is that we use it in our

own house, and like it very much better than Lard. We find none of the

disagreeable effects that often come after eating hogs fat. We advise

dyspeptics to try Cottolene. 3 Ib. tin, 35c ; 5 Ib. tin, 55c. ;
10 Ib. tin,

.10; 20 !b. pail $2. 15.



*

&quot;

&quot;

25c

25o

80c

17c
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Vinegar.
White Wine Vinegar XXX per gallon
Cider Vinegar XXX
English Malt Vinegar

English Malt Vinegar, in imperial pint bottles ,

Five gal. kegs are worth 90c., 10 gal. kegs are worth $1.10 and barrels

$1.50 each, subject to be returned at same price if in good condition.

Notice our Vinegars are XXX, the best to be had. If you want XX, or

weaker vinegar add water, but there is no need to pay for it. A 5 gal.

pickle pail for vinegar, would cost 50c.

Saws.
We have one of the best Lance

Tooth Cross Cut Saws in 5 foot,

5J foot and 6 foot lengths, at 45c

per foot here, or 50c per foot ex

press paid to any part of Ontario.

When this saw is ordered with

other goods amounting to $ 10.00,

we will send them freight paid at

45c. per foot. This saw is made

specially to our order, and we

hope to have large sales for it next

season. When you want a saw

don t fail to order the Grange
Lance Tooth. Remember every
aaw is guaranteed, the temper of

the blade is exactly right.

Cross CufSaw Handles, four of the latest improved styles to choose from,
per pair, 20c.

Cross Cut Setts, Whiting s, each 70c.

One ru
. OD each.

Ut Saws 3 * ffc
&quot; 4 ffc - $2-15 ; 4* ft, $2.40 and 5 ft.
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Corn Shelter.

This cut shows our Corn Sheller.

it may be fastened to a box by clamps
as shown, or by bolts passing through
the side of the box. These shellers

are simple, durable and cheap. They
will shell all sizes of corn easily and

rapidly. Price $3.60.

Scales.

We sell the best Scales in the market and have them down to the fol

lowing prices : Beware of cheap inferior goods ; unless a scale is correct it

is worse than none.

The Family Scale, capacity ^ oz., 240 Ibs., $5.00. Government Stamp
ing, 50o. extra.

Farmer s Even Balance Scale, capacity J oz. to 10 Ibs., beam, Tin Scoop,

price $3 50, stamping 50c. extra.

Farmers Platform Scales, capacity 500 Ibs., for $13.50; 1200 Ibs. for

$17.60 ; 1600 Ibs. for $21.75, with weights, 2,000 Ibs , drop lever, $29.50.

Even Balance Scale oz. to 4 Ibs., $2.20. Inspection 30c.

Salt.

Acme Salt in boxes, for table use only, never hardens per box. 8

Fine Dairy Salt, in 56 Ib . bags each 50

Salt in small bags each 5c. , lOc. and 15c.

Barrel Salt F.O B. here, per bbl. 95

Coarse Salt, in 120 Ib. sacks &quot;

,

&quot; 80
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Laundry Soaps
Morse s Mottled, 100 bars in a box per box, $5 GO

Ammonia Electric, the best in the market 2 85

Morse s Eclipse, 20 bars in a box 3 50

Surprise Soap, 100 in a box 5 00

Puritan per bar, 16

Brown, Family, large bar 11

&quot; small bar per doz, 40

Dish Cloth, 3J Ib. bar wrapped in a dish cloth, 25 bars in a

box, 20c. per bar per box 4 90

Sterling Soap, 3 Ib. bars, none better per bar 17

Happy Home, a splendid, fine laundry soap 100 bars in a box

6 bars for 25c per box 4 00

Toilet Soaps,

Morse s Assorted per doz. 45

Fine Oatmeal Soap ,

&quot; 80

Prince of Wales Shaving Soap
&quot; 42

Tar Soap
&quot; 90

Carbolic Soap
&quot; 90

Magnum, Honey, Glycerine or Oatmeal Soaps. 70

Ocean Bouquet
&quot; 40

Transparent 33% Glycerine Soap
&quot; 1 25

Pure White Castile Soap per Ib. 12

Heliotrope . , per box 1 50

Morse s Balls per box of 3 25

Transparent Glycerine per doz. cakes 25

Floral Bouquet per doz. 50

Marvel, extra good for removing grease from hands, etc. ..
&quot; 90

Finest Windsor Soap &quot; 30

Ox Gall, for removing grease, stains, etc., from cloth per cake 10
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Rice.
Carolina Rice , per Ib. 6

Patna Rice &quot; 7

Japan Rice , 5

Ground Rice &quot; 8

B. Rice, Common &quot;

4J

Sago ,

&quot; 5

Tapioca, No. 1, Pearl &quot; 5

Either Rice, Sago or Tapioca in 100 Ib. cotton bags, ^c. per Ib. less.

Cotton bag, 20c.

Starch.
Celluloid Starch, in packages ............................... per Ib. $0 10

Lily White Starch, in 6 Ib. boxes ......................... each 45
&quot; &quot; in 1 Ib. boxes .......................... &quot; 7

Laundry Starch in 7 Ib. packages .......................... per pkt. 32

Kingsford s Oswego Starch, in 6 Ib. boxes ................... each 65

Corn Starch.
Corn Starch, in 1 Ib. packages ..... ........................ each 7

prepared Kingsford .................... . . . ...... 10

Puddine .................... % .......... . .................. &quot; 10

Spices.
Our spices are guaranteed pure. The price quoted is by the pound

done up in paper. If desired we will put them in one pound tins for three

cents extra, or in five pound tins for ten cents extra.

White Pepper ground .................................... per Ib. $0 27

Cayenne
&quot; ......................................... &quot; 27

Black *

pure, no better ........................ 15

Black &quot; whole. ..... . .......................... &quot; 14

Allspice, whole .......................................... &quot; 12



Thyme, Summer Savory, Majoram or Sage per pk. 8c

Allspice,, ground per Ib. 13

Cloves, whole ,

&quot; 20

Cloves, ground
&quot; 21

Ginger, whole ,

&quot; 23

Ginger, ground
&quot; 25

Cinnamon, whole per Ib. 15

Cinnamon, ground , , . .
&quot; 20

Pastry Spice, J Ib. dredge tins per doz. 90

Pastry Spice, ground per Ib. 25

Pickle Spice, whole &quot; 20

Devonshire Cattle Spice
&quot; 8

Nutmegs, No. 3 &quot; 75

Nutmegs, No. 2 &quot; 90

Nutmegs, No. 1 &quot;

1 00

Rubber Belting.
We here quote you five grades of Belting. The Monarch Brand is a

very superior grade, the others following; in their order, and all are Belt

ings that we can recommend. Two and three ply Belting can be had as

wide as 28 inches ; 4.and 6 ply as wide as 60 inches ; 5 ply 68 inches, and

although we only quote you a few widths, we can furnish you with any
size within the limits mentioned, at figures in proportion to quotations
below.

We would recemmend Monarch, Red Stripe or Extra Heavy Star for

threshing belts, and other grades for lighter work. For endless threshing

belts, allow 3 feet extra for splicing.

Monarch Brands.

TWO PLY.

per foot

lin

2in

3in 10-1

THREE PLY.

1 in

2 in

3 in

per foot

7i
ioa
1 -

i

per foot

4 in

5 in

6 in 39
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FOUR PLY.
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FOUR PLY.

We can also supply you with Hose of any kind, either for garden, fire,

or suction purposes. Prices on application.

*

Stationery.
This is one of the lines that we are making a specialty of, so be sure

and examine carefully when ordering, as we are carrying a large and com

plete stock, and hope to give our customers such value that our trade in

this direction will by far exceed what it has ever been in ths past. Re
member we break bulk and will sell in any quantities at rates quoted.

Note Paper.
Myrtle Note, a white laid good paper, oblong, 62c. per ream, per quire 4c
Oceanis Note, cream wove, an extra good paper, 82c. &quot;

5c
Albion, superfine white letter paper, a good paper, square,

70a per ream, per quire 4c

Government, cream laid, ruled or unruled, extra quality, $1.20 a ream,
per quire . .

Small Note paper, white wove, fairly good paper, 38c. per
ream, per quire . 2c

Foreign Nete, $1.20 per ream, 7c. per quire.
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Note Pads
Marvel Pad, 50 cents per doz., 5 cent each.

Just Right, an excellent paper, 100 sheets on each pad, ruled or unruled,
10 cents each. The above in letter sizes, same price.

Foolscap Paper
Globe, a fine paper, $1.20 per ream 6c. per quire

Brittania, an extra good paper, $1.35 per ream 7c.

Envelopes
Oblong, a good business envelope, put up in boxes, 500 in box, 50c. each,

in packages of 25, 4c. per package.

Square Letter Size, is a first-class envelope, in boxes of 250, 25c. per box

in packages of 25, 4c. per package.

Package paper and envelopes, Premier, a good paper, 1 quire and 2

packages of envelopes in each box, 10 cents per box.

Congou Ivory, an extra fine pape*, water lined, same quality as above, and

a great bargain, 20c. per box.

Scribblers

Royal, good plain bound book, 100 page $1.75 per 100, 21c. per doz.
&quot; &quot; 200 pages $2. 75 per 100, 33c.

&quot;

Rosebud, fine press board cover, 100 pages $2.07 per 100, 25c. &quot;

&quot; &quot; 200 pages $2. 95 per 100, 35c.
&quot;

Dictation and Exercise Books, press board covers 30o. per doz. 3c. each

Memorandum Book, 36c. per doz,
, 3c, each

Lead Pencils
Common Cedar 5c. per doz.

Rubber Tip, good 12c.

Faber s Drawing; Pencils . . . , , . 20c. &quot;

Faber s best , 35c.
&quot;

Slate Pencils, 100 in box lOc.
&quot;

School Pens. 20c. per gross in boxes 2c, per box.
Gillott s 292 Pens, 45c. per gross in boxes 4c. per doz;.

Pens, No. 160, 38c. per gross in boxes, 4c. &quot;
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School Books
We will send the following, freight paid, when ordered with other

goods amounting to ten dollars or over, but when sent singly, or by mail,

kindly add enough for express or postage as required. Books sent accord

ing to order are not returnable.

All kinds of school maps at accordingly low prices and best quality.

ARITHMETIC each

Public School 20c

Hamlin & Smith s 48c

Kirkland & Scott 20c

Smith & McMurchy , 12cj

GRAMMAR
Public School 20c

Swinton s Language Lessons 20c

Advanced Grammar, Mason s 60c

GEOGRAPHY
Public School. 60c

Modern School Geography (Campbell s) 60c

HISTORIES

Public School, England and Canada 30c

ONTARIO READERS
1st Book, Part 1 8c

1st Book, Part 2 12c

2nd Book , 20c

3rd Book ; 28c

4th Book 40c

Public School Music Reader . 35c
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Tobaccos.

St. Lawrence tracking, 7 plugs to the Ib 5lo. per Ib.

Louise Smoking, 12 plugs to the Ib 48c.

Magnolia Smoking, 3 plugs to the Ib 57c.

These we will send you either by the single pound or in four pound

boxes, or in 17 pound caddies, 1 cent per Ib. less by the caddies.

Stanley Chewing Black, 7 plugs or 12 plugs to the pound, single Ib. 49c.

by the caddie of 22 or 24 Ibs., 48c. per Ib.

These tobaccos are guaranteed as good, if not the best, tobiccos to be

had, and any person receiving them from us and not pleased with them may
return them at our expense.

Brier Smoking, 7 plugs to the Ib., by the caddie of 17 Ibs. 51c., single

Ib. 52c.

Prince of Wales Chewing, 7 plugs to the Ib., by caddie of 21 Ibs.,

48o ; single Ib. 49 j ; 12 plugs to the Ib. at same price.

Sundries.

Axle Grease, No. 1 , per box 8

Axle Grease, No. 1 in 10 Ib. pails 60

Alum : , per Ib. 4^

Baking Soda per Ib. 3

Bath Brick each 4

Borax, Lump per Ib. 12

Borax, Pulverized per Ib. 14

Bird Seed per pkt. 7

Canary Seed per Ib. 7

Concentrated Lye (Gillet s) per tin 9

Cox Gelatine , per ib. 10

Lady Charlotte Gelatine per pkt. 10
&quot; &quot; &quot;

perlb. 40

Concentrated Lye (Lyman s) per tin 10

Flax Seed , per Ib. 3

Epsom Salts ..;.
&quot; 3
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Carraway Seed per Ib. 15

Hops
&quot;

&quot; 35

Macaroni, Domestic &quot; 10

Macaroni, Italian 15

Sulphur......
&quot; 3

Saltpetre, lump
&quot; 9

Saltpetre, pulverized
&quot; 10

Senna Leaves &quot; 20

Vermicelli, Domestic &quot; 9

Vermicelli, Italian 4&amp;lt; 15

Royal Washing Crystal per doz. 10

Whiting per Ib. 1 J

Yeast, Royal, large size .per doz. 65

Sal Soda per Ib. 1J

Wellington Knife Polish per box 15

Silver Powder for cleaning Silver &quot; 8

Nubian Harness Pasta, excellent for cleaning harness. 15c. per box.

Sulphur in original Sacks of 112 Ibs., 2J per Ib.

Salts Casks of about 250 Ibs. or in 100 lots in cotton bag, 2^
Ib., cotton bag, 20c. each.

Diamond Dyes
Diamond Dyes for Wool, in Dark Blue, Navy Brown, Gold Shade, Dark

Brown, Seal, Green, Dark Green, Fast Pink, Scarlet, Crimson, Cardinal

Red, Garnet, Black, Purple, Yellow, Orange, Slate. For Cotton Green,

Cardinal, Yellow, Scarlet, Brown, Orange, Garnet, Turkey Red, Navy
Blue, Dark Green, Stocking Black, at 7c. a package, or 78c. per doz.

Opaque Window Blinds.

Opaque Window Blinds, all colors, 3 ft. by &ft. with foacy Dado

across bottom fastened on spring roller, complete $Qc, , 60c., 75c. ea^h.

Other sizes made to order,
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Accordions,

1 25

We get these direct from the importer and we know the quality is

right and at bottom prices.

No. 16 Has a polished oak case, 10 keys, nickel capped, 2 sets of

reeds, fancy nickel bound corners and side catches, 7

firmly bound bellows, leather gussetts, 2 stops, 12 German
silver inlaid trumpets. Size 12x7x6 price each in box..

No. 19 Polished oak case, 10 keys with pedals, 2 sets new Victoria

reeds, nickle bound corners and centre piece, fancy nickel

side catches, a beautiful tone, each in box

No. 21 This is perfection in every respect, polished Ebony case, 10

fancy nickel keys with heavy nickle pedals, 2 genuine

stops and new patent side catches, has that fine mellow

sound peculiar to a pipe organ, each in box , , 3 00

2 50
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Mouth Organs.

71610 hole, extension ends, one zinc side, enclosed in nick elled case

no wood showing, price each 6

150810 holes, brass lined screw bound, extension ends, fancy sides,

well made, price each 8

811 10 note, silvered plates with screws, brass lined rubbed^mahog-

any ends, a jim-dandy, price each 10

818 The Golden Thrush ; one of the most finely tuned harmonicas

on the market, well made, silver lined, frosted gold plate sides,

polished screws and polished wood ends, splendid value,

price , each 20

821 Doerfet s celebrated nickel case Mouth Organ, sliding nickel

case, a perfect protection for the instrument, price each 25

Violins.

96 A fine, full sized Violin (with strings) pearl inlaid tail piece

and well finished and trimmed throughout, price $ 1 75

97 A highly polished Violin rich cherry tint, ebony finished trim

mings, best strings and bridge, price 2 50

98 A Superior Violin, red ebony trimmings, Dresden bridge and

best strings, a rich full tone, a great favourite with Orchestra

players, price 4 00

02 The celebrated Cremona Model Violin, a particularly fine in

strument, it is a very rich brown highly finished having real

ebony trimmings, it has a Dresden bridge, and the very best

quality of strings. The bow is extra tine being made of polish

ed snake wood. Frog metal rimmed at both ends and richly

inlaid with pearl, German silver tips, pearl inlaid and pearl

dot screw ends. The case is a thoroughly made one in ebony
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finish, lined with flannel and spaced and shaped like a violin,

has rosin box and a place in corner for the violin bow, box fit

ted with brass handle and hooks $6 00

CHUB

Thermometers.

We have just received from the makers the

8 -inch flanged Dairy which we offer you at 13c.

each, the 10-inch at 15c. each.

The floating Dairy thermometer each 15o.,

and the Dr. thermometer at 70c. each.

JrHERMOMETERW/i
/ WftTERTCWN.NyJ

70.-==

Clothes Wringers.
The universal is an American Wringer with solid rubber rolls, double

geared and a first class Wringer in every respect. See cut, price $2.25

each.

We have the Royal Canadian Wringer, 1 1 in. roller, for $ 2 50

The Royal Dominion ; 2 50
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Stoves,

The above cut represents one of the best wood cook stoves made. It

has proven a great favourite, has a spacious &amp;lt; ven, very large fire box and

the castings are all extra heavy, a good baker. We with pleasure guaran
tee it to our customers.

We quote No. 9, without Reservoir $15 50.

No. 9 with Reservoir for water $20 00.

We have a splendid stock of coal and wood heating stoves, coal

ranges, etc,, to select from or to show you if you are in the city, but we
are not allowed to quote prices here.

When you want any in this line it will pay you to write us for pa
r &quot;

ticulars.
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Purses, Wallets and Pocket Books.

No. 3. Genuine Plush Purse, small size,

strong rivetted frame, each 5c.

No. 4. Our large size rivetted frame of

fine polished steel, each 8c.

No. 7. Oval nickel frame and inside nickel

frame, coin pocket, chamois lined, good

value, each 15c.

No. 9. Our 1894 Special Bag Purse. It

beats anything ever shown ; nickel frame,

double ball clasp, chamois lined, each 20c.

No. 71. The Farmer s Choice, real horse

hide, bill folder, made of one piece, with

extra ticket pocket, measures 12^ inch open,

each 18c.

No. 72. A full sized strong leather wal

let, 4 inside pockets and full length bill fold,

leather strap and tuck, each 20c.

No. 73. An all leather Wallet with four inside pockets and one secret

pocket for bills, strong as a savings bank, each 45o.
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No 74, Long Bill Book. A bang up honest full sized book, genuine

leather, four pockets that will hold a bank note without folding, each 25c.

No. 75. The Wear for Ever Bill Book. The only draw back to this

book is that you will never require another ;
made of horse hide in one

piece, size 4x8, silk stiched. Each 50c.

No. 78. Ladies Pocket Book. Genuine good quality, full leather

pattern, nickel clasp, has two inside spaces, also one coin compartment
with frame and clasp. Each 20c.

No. 80 Ladies High Grade all Calf Book. Fine nickel frame coin

holder and four bellows pockets, silver metal clasps. Good value. Price,

each 9(K



Accordions

Baking Powder
Biscuits

Blacking
Black Lead
Blue
Boots and Shoes 9
Brushes. 16

Brooms and Whisks
Building Paper
Butter Paper
Candies
Canned Goods
Chocolates
Cocoa
Cocoanut
Coffee

Cordage
Combs
Cottolene
Cream Tartar
Currants and Raisins

Corn Shellers

Clothes Wringers
Diamond Dyes
Drugs and Patent Medicines, 28

Dry Goods, Clothing, etc. . . .

Essences
Felt Boots
Fibre Nail Scrub?
Flour

Freight
Gent s Furnishings
Graniteware
Harness 34 35

Hardware
Horse Blankets
Jams
Knives and Forks . 25

Marmalades
* ^

pocket for bills,

90
33
21

21
20
20
21
13

19

20
71
33
22
24
22
23
24
7

23
25
78
23
22
80
92
89
30
37
32
14

20
34
6

44
67
36

76
75
31

28
32
33
32

Mouth Organs 91
Mustards 32
Nuts 33
Oils 31

Opaque Window Blinds 89
Purses-Wallets, etc 94
Rice 82
Rubber Belting 83
Rubber Goods 15
Salt 80
Satchels 74
Saws 79
Scales 80
School Books 87

Sewing Machines 57-58
Seeds 92
Shoe Laces 15
Shawl Straps 73

Slippers 13

Soaps 81

Special Note *. . . , . 71

Spices 82
Starch 82

Step Ladders 66

Stationery 85
Stoves 93

Sugar 8

Syrup 8

Table Linens .39
Terms 6
Teas 7

Thermometers 9^
Tinware 59 66
Tobacco 88
Towels and Towelings 39 40
Trunks and Valises 72
Tweeds and Worsted? 41

Vinegar . . . ., 79
Violins 91
Watches and Clocks 48 54
Watch Chains 54 55
Woodenware 76
WT

hips.. ......... 74


